¢ {5 TENOROT

STEERING & SUSPENSION PARTS

PICKUP & TRUCK CATALOGUE




MAKE & MODEL INDEX

MAKE
CHEVROLET

CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
DACIA
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
FIAT

FIAT

FIAT

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

MODEL
COLORADO

COLORADO

S10 PICKUP

S10 PICKUP
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 3500
SILVERADO 3500
SILVERADO 3500
TORNADO
PICK-UP
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
DAKOTA

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 2500

RAM 2500

RAM 2500

RAM 3500

RAM 3500

RAM 3500

RAM 4500

RAM 5500
FULLBACK
STRADA
STRADA

F-100

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

www.teknorot.com

\,

BODY TYPE
1st Gen

2nd Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen, GMT800
2nd Gen, GMT900
3rd Gen
1st Gen, GMT800
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen

1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen

502/503

178E

10th Gen
11th Gen
12th Gen
13th Gen
7th Gen
7th Gen

A TXNOROT

\ 4

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

YEAR
2003-2012

2012-

1982-1993
1996-2004
1999-2006
2007-2013
2014-2019
1999-2010
2011-2018
2019-

2001-2010
2011-2018
2014-2019
2003-2016
1975-2006
1991-1996
1997-1999
2000-2004
2005-2010
1994-2001
2002-2005
2006-2010
2009-2010
1994-2001
2002-2009
2010-2013
1994-2001
2002-2009
2010-2013
2009-2010
2009-2010
2016-

2013-

1999-2012
1980-1983
1997-2003
2004-2008
2009-2015
2015-2021
1980-1986
1980-1996

PAGE

0 N o o0k Ww

11
11
12
12
13
15
17
17
17
19
19
21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
30
32
33
32
36
37
39
40
41
36
36



\ TeNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

MAKE & MODEL INDEX

MAKE
FORD

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
HONDA
HONDA
HYUNDAI

MODEL

F-150

F-150

F-250

F-250

F-250

F-250 SUPER DUTY
F-250 SUPER DUTY
F-250 SUPER DUTY
F-250 SUPER DUTY
F-350

F-350

F-350 SUPER DUTY
F-350 SUPER DUTY
F-350 SUPER DUTY
F-350 SUPER DUTY
F-450 SUPER DUTY
F-450 SUPER DUTY
F-450 SUPER DUTY
F-550 SUPER DUTY
F-550 SUPER DUTY
F-550 SUPER DUTY
MAVERICK
RANGER

RANGER

RANGER

RANGER

RANGER

RANGER

RANGER

CANYON

CANYON

SIERRA 1500
SIERRA 1500
SIERRA 1500
SIERRA 2500
SIERRA 2500
SIERRA 3500
SIERRA 3500
RIDGELINE
RIDGELINE

H100 PICK-UP

BODY TYPE
8th Gen

9th Gen
10th Gen
8th Gen
9th Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
7th Gen
8th Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen

1st Gen
4th Gen

1st Gen
4th Gen

| europe made
| USA Type

Il

TKE

1st Gen

2nd Gen

1st Gen

2nd Gen, GMT900
1st Gen

2nd Gen

1st Gen

2nd Gen

YK1

YK2/3

YEAR
1987-1991

1992-1997
1997-2003
1987-1991
1980-1997
1999-2007
2008-2010
2011-2016
2016-

1980-1997
1987-1991
1999-2007
2008-2010
2011-2016
2016-

2005-2016
1999-2007
2016-

2005-2016
1999-2007
2016-

2001-2005
1983-1992
1993-1997
2019-

1999-2006
1998-2011
2006-2011
2011-2019
2004-2012
2012-

2014-

1999-2007
2007-2013
1999-2010
2011-2018
2001-2011
2011-2018
2006-2017
2017-

1992-1997

PAGE
36

37
42
42
42
43
44
45
46
46
47
47
48
49
50
51
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
57
54
53
55
56
59
60
61
60
60
61
61
62
62
65
65
68

www.teknorot.com



A TXNOROT

’9) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

a\

MAKE & MODEL INDEX

MAKE MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
HYUNDAI H100 PICK-UP 1997-2004 68
ISUZU D-MAX I 2002-2006 70
ISUZU D-MAX I 2007-2012 71
ISUZU D-MAX Il 2012-2019 72
ISUZU Pickup 1981-1987 73
ISUZU Pickup 1981-1988 73
ISUZU Pickup FASTER 2WD 1985-2002 74
KIA BONGO 1st Gen 1997-2005 76
KIA BONGO 1st Gen 2006-2016 76
KIA BONGO 2nd Gen 2016- 76
MAZDA B-SERIE 1994-1997 80
MAZDA B-SERIE 1999-2006 80
MAZDA B2000 1984-1994 78
MAZDA B2200 1984-1994 78
MAZDA B2200 1998-2009 78
MAZDA B2300 1995-1996 79
MAZDA B2300 | Usa Made 2001-2010 79
MAZDA B2500 UF 1995-1999 79
MAZDA B2500 UN 1998-2006 79
MAZDA BT-50 2006-2011 80
MERCEDES X-CLASS W470 2017- 83
MITSUBISHI L200 1997-2000 85
MITSUBISHI L200 2000-2005 86
MITSUBISHI L200 (KIT) 1986-1996 85
MITSUBISHI L200 (KA4T,KBA4T) 2005-2015 87
MITSUBISHI L200 KJ/KK/KL 2015- 88
MITSUBISHI L300 1982-1986 90
MITSUBISHI L300 1986-2006 90
MITSUBISHI L300 2nd Gen 1978-1982 89
MITSUBISHI L400 1995-2005 90
MITSUBISHI L400 2007-2012 91
MITSUBISHI RAIDER 2006-2009 91
MITSUBISHI RAIDER uG 1997-2003 91
MITSUBISHI TRITON KB4 2005-2015 92
MITSUBISHI TRITON KJ/KK/KL 2015- 92
NISSAN FRONTIER 1st Gen 1998-2004 95
NISSAN FRONTIER (D40) 2005-2014 96
NISSAN NAVARA D40 2005-2014 97
NISSAN NAVARA NP300 (D23) 2015- 98
NISSAN Pickup 1979-1985 99
NISSAN Pickup D21 1985-1998 99

;



A TXNOROT

) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
QU

MAKE & MODEL INDEX

MAKE MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
NISSAN Pickup D22 1998-2012 100
NISSAN TITAN 2016- 102
NISSAN TITAN 1st Gen 2004-2015 101
RAM 1500 4th Gen 2011-2018 104
RAM 1500 5th Gen 2019- 105
RAM 2500 4th Gen 2011-2018 106
RAM 2500 5th Gen 2019- 106
RAM 3500 4th Gen 2011- 107
RAM 4500 2011-2018 107
RAM 5500 2011-2018 108
RENAULT ALASKAN 2018- 110
TOYOTA HILUX Il 1983-2005 112
TOYOTA HILUX Il 1984-1988 113
TOYOTA HILUX 1] 2005-2015 113
TOYOTA HILUX v 2016- 114
TOYOTA TACOMA 1st Gen 1995-2004 115
TOYOTA TACOMA 2nd Gen 2005-2015 117
TOYOTA TACOMA 3rd Gen 2016- 118
TOYOTA TUNDRA 1st Gen 2000-2007 118
TOYOTA TUNDRA 2nd Gen 2007- 120
VOLKSWAGEN AMAROK 2010- 122

www.teknorot.com



A TXNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

W

INDEX FOR CHEVROLET

MODEL
COLORADO
COLORADO

S10 PICKUP

S10 PICKUP
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 1500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 2500
SILVERADO 3500
SILVERADO 3500
SILVERADO 3500
TORNADO

BODY TYPE
1st Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen, GMT800
2nd Gen, GMT900
3rd Gen
1st Gen, GMT800
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen

YEAR

2003-2012
2012-

1982-1993
1996-2004
1999-2006
2007-2013
2014-2019
1999-2010
2011-2018
2019-

2001-2010
2011-2018
2014-2019
2003-2016

PAGE

PRI I o©o N oo w

www.teknorot.com



pr

CHEVROLET COLORADO
CH-1013 o
Steering Tie Rod
Rot I\{{ili
Front On

19179723, 8191797230

N=2WD EXC Z71 16MM THREAD AT
STEERING GEARB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x

CH-1047
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On
15196366

N=RWD Sport Chassis (ZQ8), Z85B=
M10X1,5 W= 0,279

CH-1084K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
K80764, 89040242, 15104112, 1510411
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W=0,85
CH-1139

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
RK620887, 15104111
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W= 2,992
CH-370

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

15196858
B=M10x1,5 W= 0,246

CH-373

PRRD

Erey

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
26095456
N=2WDB= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W=

0,554
CH-374K

L) Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti
Front Lower  On Alt

89040240
B=M18x2,5 W=1,25

CH-375K

- Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
89040241, 8890402410
B=M14 x2 W=0,76

www.teknorot.com

1st Gen 2003-2012
CH-1022

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

19133624, 8191336240

N= Z71 off road PackageB= M14 x 2H=
M14 x 1,5 W= 0,589 Only= 2006-2007

CH-1084

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
K80764, 89040242, 15104112, 15104111
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W=0,85
H-1138

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
RK620886, 15104112
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W= 2,992
CH-1163

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front  On e ——

EV800300, 19152664

N= Moog TypeB= M16X1,5H= M16X1,5
W= 0,66 Only= 2006-2012

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢ ﬂ
89060621

N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W=

0,543

| ~ CH-374
Suspension Ball Joint

|
L)
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
89040240
B=M18 x2,5 W=1,25
I

CH-375

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
89040241, 8890402410
B=M14 x2 W=0,76

CH-376

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right

15167957

N= with z71-Offroad PackageB= M10 x ' 4
1,5 W= 10,291

On Sag

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 3



/A TEXNOROT

\‘) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

” Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
. Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

15167956

) N= with z71-Offroad PackageB= M10 x

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
8980058320, 8151041160, 1510411¢€
N= Front Coil springs W= 6,302

CH-379S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058330, 8151041150, 1510411£
N= Front Coil springs W= 6,302

CH-861

% Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

19152655
B= M14 x 2H=M16 x 1,56 W= 0,57

1-929

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760, RK620887
N=2.5DITDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856

1,5 W= 0,291
CH-378S

Front Outer

4
=

CHEVROLET COLORADO

CH-378

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
8980058320, 8151041160, 15104116

N= Front Coil springsB= M18 x 1,5 W=

7,584
H-379

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058330, 8151041150, 15104115
N= Front Coil springsB= M18 x 1,5 W=

7,584

s CH-851
Steering Tie Rod End !
Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis k
26095458
B= M14 x 2H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,565 Only=
2004-2007

S

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
8980058360, 8982124750, RK620886
N= 2.5 DITDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856

2nd Gen 2012-

CH-1056

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

“-“ ’ Front On

MS508175, 94772472
H=3/8 16 UNC RH W= 0,33 Only= 2015-

CH-1133

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
84344235

N=Base, LT, WT, Z71 ModelB=
M14X1,5H= M16X1,5 W= 0,701

CH-1259

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

|

Under Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
Development 94772428
LITITIIIIfIIdY N= LT Model; WT Model; Z71 Mode!

4 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

CH-1061

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

84670799
N=LT, WT, Z71 ModelB= M14X2H=

M14X1,5 W= 0,49
CH-1258

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust Under
94772427 Development
TITIIIIIIIIIIY.

N= LT Model; WT Model; Z71 Model

www.teknorot.com



'z
W ENOROT

CHEVROLET S10 PICKUP
CH-562

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

M* X vw} Front On

15991383, K8988
N=4x2B= 3/8-16 UNC W= 0,309

CHEVROLET S10 PICKUP
CH-1101

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

ES3380T, 26054934, 2604446¢

N= Moog Type / RWD / 11/16 Threac
SizeB="7/16"" 20G UNF 2A RH"H=

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
15003923

N=RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 6,036
Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Outer On Dig

26054936, 8260549360
N=2WDB= 20G 7/16H=M17 x 1,6 W=

0,584

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

15661508

N=AWDB= "20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 2,51

-~ Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On I¢
12471301, 31026500
N=4X4B= M12 x 1,75H= 18G 5/16 W=

0,496
CH-625

—— Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
88911387, 9767112
N=2WDB= "20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 0,557

AN

www.teknorot.com

1st Gen 1982-1993

2nd Gen 1996-2004

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

15003924

N=RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 6,036
I —
|

CH-420

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15996064, 15989198, K80848

N=2 DOOR SPORT UTILITYB= M12 x
1,75H= 10,5 W= 0,32

o CH-562
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15991383, K8988
N=4x2B= 3/8-16 UNC W= 0,309

H-569

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
15661507

N=AWDB="20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 2,51
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On

15024511

N=4x4 OE TYPEB= 3/8-16 UNC W=

0,18
CH-625K 4

Suspension Ball Joint Kit v
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
88911387, 9767112
B="20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 0,557

O=

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)

)



'z

CH-626

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
19133654
N=2WDB="20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 4,186

SB 1263

Front Right Upper

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
19133654*, 19133653*
N=2WD W=0,164

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500

CH-627 ;

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
19133653
N=2WDB="20G 1/2"" UNF" W= 4,186

On Sol Ust

1st Gen, GMT800 1999-2006

CD-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
15295861
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,576

CD-115

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
12475485, 12475486, K6540, 104265
B=M12x 1,75 W= 0,328

CH-1014

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
15750786*, 15015515*, 15750786,

15015515
N=w/FRONT COIL SPRINGS,2WDB=

M16 x2 W= 1,164
CH-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15736950
N= LINK, Front Spring W= 0,315

CH-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
< Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

12474418, 12475476, 12475522
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

Only=2002-2006
CH-1281

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

U nder Rear Arka
Development ES800612, #REF!
LITITIIIIfIIdY N=HD; with 4 Wheel Steering Only=
2002-2006

6 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On 1
12542993, 12546193 \

B=3/8-16 UNC W= 0,343

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
15047200, 15864153
N=4x4B=M12 x 1,75 W= 3,33

CH-1014K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower On Alt
15750786*, 15015515*, 15750786,

15015515
N=w/FRONT COIL SPRINGS,2WDB=

M16 x 2 W= 1,164
CH-1045

Suspension Ball Joint Q"f
Rotil g
Front Lower  On Alt

20832022*, 20832023

N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8 L

CH-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak b

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475, 12475521
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

Only= 2002-2006
CH-431

Steering Tie Rod End Q
Rotbasi o
Front Outer

15891515
B= M14 x 2H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,604

www.teknorot.com

On Dis



CH-435

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
19207137, 12475477, 19210782,

20869233
B=M16x2 W=0,818

CH-448

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK620054
B=M12x 1,75 W=4,85

CH-761

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
26076544
N= Rack SteeringB= M12 x 1,75H= M14 x

1,5 W=0,602
CH-998

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
12478068
N=RWDB=M16 x2 W= 10,408

Front Outer

CD-128

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
20869200
N= Cast ironB=M16 x2 W= 10,4

CH-1032

Q: Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
On Dig

15895646

N=Hybrid versionB= M14 x 2H= M16 x
1,5 W= 0,67 Only= 2009-2013

CH-890

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
19209396, 12475478

N=w/ 4.150 inch LengthB=M16 x 2 W=
1

0,687
CH-893

Front Lower

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

L — Front  On

19178561
B= M16 x 1,5H= M24 x 2 W= 0,812

www.teknorot.com

pr

L]
~ CH-444 -
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK620054*, K6966
B=M12x 1,75 W=10,48

CH-711

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Rear Outer

26091587

N= Rear Outer, 4Wheel SteeringB= M12 x
1,75H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,624 Only= 2002

CH-811

Arka Dis

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis
12471376, 19149617, 26059226

N= Power SteeringB= M12 x 1,75H= M14

x 1,5 W= 0,568
H-999

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
12478067
N=RWDB=M16 x 2 W= 10,408

On Sol Alt

D-129

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
20869199
N= Cast ironB=M16 x2 W= 10,4

CH-835

On Sol Alt

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
10256481, 19256481 ’
B=M16x2 W= 0614 J

CH-891

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis

15254061

B=M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,752

H-894 ¢

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
25997510

On Sag Alt

N= with Police Package / Aluminium
TypeB=M16 x2 W=6,3

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 7



p7
o T&KNOROT

2 CH-895

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
25997509

N= with Police Package, Aluminium
TypeB=M16 x2 W=6,3

CH-897

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

156257472
B=M12x1,75 W=0,49

—
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
. Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
25812725, 15096197
B=M12x 1,75 W= 3,1

|

SB 1029

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

On Alt Dig
20869200*, 20869199*, 25997509*
W= 0,392

Front Lower Outer

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500

CH-896

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

25918049
B=M10x1,5 W=0,232

H-898

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
25812726, 15096198
B=M12x 1,75 W= 3265

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower

22868629
W= 3304

Arka Alt

SB 1030

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Inner ~ On Alt ¢
20869200*, 20869199*, 25997509

W=0,31

CH-1003

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
22834082
B=M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,88

o e—————f
.~ CH-1031

—i
|
CH-1048 _
& Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
23420264, 84479375
B=M12 x 1,75 W= 2448
|
> e

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
8 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

22868912
B= M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,835

Front Outer

Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

84114506
B=M16X2 W=7,18

CH-1024

-
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil H
Front Upper  On Ust
23420264*, 84479375*, 23420263*,
84479374
B=M12x 1,75 W= 0,426

CH-1034 s

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

84114506*, 84114505*, 841145086,
84114505

B=M16 x2 W=0,72

CH-1049

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
23420263, 84479374
B=M12 x 1,75 W= 2448

H-1059

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
84114505
B=M16X2 W=7,18

www.teknorot.com

On Sol Alt




CH-1104

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
CMS501185*, CMS501184*, 23420262,

23420261*
N= W/Aluminium Forged Control ArmB=

M16X2 W= 0,867
CH-1221

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Sag

84179763
W= 1,071

Front Right

CH-1228

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

Development CMS501185, #REF!, 22994469
TITIIIIIIIIIGG.

N=ALUMINUM TYPE

CH-1238

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
CMS501233, #REF!, 23420264,
23125969

N=ALUMINUM TYPE W= 2,026

CH-794

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
22855747

y

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500

B=M16 x2 W=0,68

'z
W ENOROT

CH-1166

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under

84367821 Development
TITIIIIIIIIIIY.

CH-1222

Steering Tie Rod End |9
Rotbasi ;9
Front Left  On Sol
84179762 h
W=1,071
L]

CH-1229

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Un d er
CMS501184, #REF!, 22094468, Development
22853473 TITIIIIIIIIIII.

N=ALUMINUM TYPE

H-1239

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
CMS501234, #REF!, 23420263,
23125968

N=ALUMINUM TYPE W= 2,026

CH-896

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

25918049
B=M10x1,5 W=0,232

1st Gen, GMT800 1999-2010

CD-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

. Front On
15295861

B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W= 0,576

|
° - Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust

25793553

B=M12 x 1,75 W= 3,4 Only= 1999-2000

CH-1045

Q% Suspension Ball Joint
g" ' Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

20832022, 20832023*

Ve N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8

D

www.teknorot.com

CH-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
- @
Front  On s, FTE Q

15736950
N=LINK, Front Spring W= 0,315

CH-1029

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
25793550
B=M12 x 1,75 W= 3,4 Only= 1999-2000

On Sol Ust

CH-1063

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
ES3489, 12471385

N= moog type RWDB= M14 x 1,5H= M18
x1,5W=10,715

EA

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)

©



'y

w

TeCNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CH-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
< Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt

12474418, 12475476
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

CH-430

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili
a e = Rear Arka
D O 26091588

N= with Actuator Assembly, InnerB= M14
x 1,5H=M22 x 1,5 W= 0,6

.

CH-444

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK620054*, K6966
B=M12x 1,75 W=10,48

CH-471

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15835052
B=M10x1,5 W=0,3

M

10

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500

CH-1008

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
22849592
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

CH-1018

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
20924215
B=M12x 1,75 W=4,31

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
19256656

B=M16 x2 W= 0,942

CH-473

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

On g
22913605
B= M16 x 1,5H= M20 x 1,5 W= 0,835

Front Inner

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

CH-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475

N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

CH-431

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Outer

15891515
B= M14 x 2H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,604

H-448

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper
RK620054
B=M12x 1,75 W=4,85

On Dis

On Ust

2nd Gen 2011-2018
H-1009

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
22849591
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

On Sol Alt

CH-436

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Front On
10385580
N=Heavy Duty Designsingle linkB= 3/8-16

UNC W=10,3
CH-471

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15835052
B=M10x1,5 W=0,3

CH-475

Steering Tie Rod End

= L
L
>

Rotbasi

Front Outer On Dis

22913602

N=Heavy DutyB= M14 x 2H=M16 x 1,5
W=0,79

www.teknorot.com



SB 1271

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*
W=0,50398

SB 1273

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta
r 22849592*, 22849591*
W=0,148

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

SB 1272

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*

W= 0,38638

SB 1332

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper
20924215*
W= 0,748

On Ust

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500
CH-1186

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Under Front On

Development 84472981
TITIIIIIIIIIII.

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500

2nd Gen 2019-

1st Gen 2001-2010

CD-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

. Front On
15295861
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,576

CH-1045

\Q’f, Suspension Ball Joint
. 4 Rotil
» Front Lower On Alt

20832022*, 20832023*
N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8

CH-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

CH-431

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dig
15891515
B= M14 x 2H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,604

Front Outer

www.teknorot.com

CH-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot :
()

Front On —_— Q

15736950 . 4

N= LINK, Front Spring W= 0,315

CH-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
12474418, 12475476
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

CH-430

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili '
Rear Arka rad
26091588 jo) o

N= with Actuator Assembly, InnerB= M14
x 1,5H=M22 x 1,5 W= 0,6

1
~ CH-444 -

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK620054*, K6966
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,48

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1



Front Right Lower

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Upper  On Ust
RK620054
1
.. . . Front On
15835052
B=M10x1,5 W=0,3
CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500
CH-1008
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583
CH-1018 ,
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

B=M12x 1,75 W=4,85
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
On Ust

\‘ STEERING & SUSPENSION PARTS
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Rotilli Salincak
On Sag Alt
20924215
B=M12x 1,75 W= 4,31

) CH-448
Z-Rot
22849592

SB 1271

Front Upper

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*
W=0,50398

CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500
CH-436

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

|

10385580

N=Heavy Duty Designsingle linkB= 3/8-16
UNC W=10,3

CH-473
-—m

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
22913605
B= M16 x 1,5H= M20 x 1,5 W= 0,835

12 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

CH-470

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot =2
Rear Arka >
15089907

B=M16 x 1,5H=114,5W=0,9

2nd Gen 2011-2018
CH-1009

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower

22849591
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

On Sol Alt

CH-465

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
19256656
B=M16 x2 W=0,942

SB 1273

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta
22849592*, 22849591* Ny e
W=0,148 g

3rd Gen 2014-2019
CH-471

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15835052
B=M10x1,5 W=0,3

L

www.teknorot.com



'z

CHEVROLET TORNADO
CH-703

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

e ————— Front  On

93388624
B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,577

O-152

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
352803, 9196394
B=@16 W= 0,509

|
i

|

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

352063, 352042

B= @20 W= 3,502
|

Suspension Control Arm Repair Kit
Salincak Tamir Kiti

Front On

N=0-155, O-156 W= 7,004

www.teknorot.com

2003-2016

o 0-140
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On

B=M10 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,27

O-152K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front On
352803, 9196394
B=@16 W= 0,509

0-156

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
352061, 352041
B= @20 W= 3,409

On Sol Alt

0-411

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

350610, 90496116

N= Only: Mexico TypeB=M12 x 1,5 W=
0,497

¥

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 13



A TXNOROT

\‘J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR DACIA

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
PICK-UP 1975-2006 15

14 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot Com



DACIA PICK-UP

'z
W ENOROT

DC-101

= Steering Tie Rod End
& Rotbasi
Front On

6001540027, 6001546523
B= M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,312

R-304

D Suspension Ball Joint
“ Rotil
u Front On
’3“3‘ 0o 6001539965, 7701460885

) 8

B=M12x 1,256 W= 0,437

R-307

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

6001540493, 7701453465
H=M10 x 1,5 W= 0,291

&
Em——n

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Rear Arka
6001536699, 7700504459
W= 1,547

www.teknorot.com

1975-2006

1
o DC-101103

Steering Tie Rod Assembly

Rot Takimi

Front On i

6001537195

B=M10 x 1,25H= M12 x 1 W= 0,748

R-305

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower

Ll

(<X )
(<X

On Alt
6001539966, 7701460886
B=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,441

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
6001542554, 7701552545
B= @16 W=1,747

SB 141

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Upper  Ust
7700507007, 7701348300
W= 0,093

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 15



A TXNOROT

J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Y

INDEX FOR DODGE

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
DAKOTA 1991-1996 17
DAKOTA 1st Gen 1997-1999 17
DAKOTA 2nd Gen 2000-2004 17
DAKOTA 3rd Gen 2005-2010 19
RAM 1500 2nd Gen 1994-2001 19
RAM 1500 3rd Gen 2002-2005 21
RAM 1500 4th Gen 2006-2010 21
RAM 1500 4th Gen 2009-2010 23
RAM 2500 2nd Gen 1994-2001 24
RAM 2500 3rd Gen 2002-2009 25
RAM 2500 4th Gen 2010-2013 26
RAM 3500 2nd Gen 1994-2001 27
RAM 3500 3rd Gen 2002-2009 28
RAM 3500 4th Gen 2010-2013 29
RAM 4500 2009-2010 29
RAM 5500 2009-2010 30

www.teknorot.com



DODGE DAKOTA 1991-1996
DO-481 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

a
Front Inner  On I¢
ES3099RL, 4638005

N= Moog Type / 4WDB= 1/2 20G UNF 2A
RHH= M20X1,5 W= 0,625

DODGE DAKOTA 1st Gen 1997-1999
DO-381 o o DO-382
m Steering Tie I’??%(ibir;? SRt;te)gg? Tie Rod End m

\ Front Right ~ On Sag Front Left  On Sol 4
ES3447T, 488313¢€ ES3446T, 4883138
N= Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5H= M15 x 1,5 N= Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5H= M15 x 1,5
W= 10,702 W=10,702

DO-383 DO-413

Steering Tie Rod Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili Rot Mili

"m Front Inner  On ¢ Front On &
————

4883139AC EV351, 5083169AB

B= M15x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,58 N= Moog Type, RWDB= M15X1,5H=
M14X1,5 W= 0,687

DO-414 DO-414K

Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust Front Upper  On Ust o0
2e®
K7242, 52038746 K7242, 52038746 e

N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5 W= 0,453 N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5 W= 0,453

1
s Steering Tie Rod End Suspension Ball Joint $
Rotbasi Rotil =
Front Outer  On Dis Front Lower  On Alt
ES3399T, 52039000 K7267, 5013760AB
N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5H= N= Moog Type / 4WDB= M14X1,5 W=

M15X1,5 W=714 0,866
|

DO-571
Idler Arm
Deve Boynu
Under Front On
Development K7246T, #REF!

i S ol ol N= 4WD; with 12mm Mounting

DODGE DAKOTA 2nd Gen 2000-2004

CR-301 DO-260

= Steering Tie Rod End Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
¢ Rotbasi Z-Rot

&,
Front Outer  On Dig Front On
52013468AB, 68141049AA 52038736AB, K7274 .

B= M14 x 1,5H= M15 x 1,5 W= 0,688 B=M10x1,5 W= 0,306

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 17



/A TEXNOROT

A\ 4

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

WL

DO-261

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

52106544AE
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,675

DO-268

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
52106396AA, RK620476
N=4x4B=M16 x 1,5 W=9,75

DO-314

—‘I Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

52106117, 5210611¢
N=4x2B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,741

%

DO-354

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
52106222AA, RK520477
N=4x4B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,732

DO-375

L Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
K7392, 5166384AA
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,452

DO-393

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV406, 52106477AB

N= Inner, Rwd / Moog TypeB=
M15X1,5H= M14X1,5 W= 0,731

DO-405K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
5166386AA*, RK620632*
N=4WDB= M14X1,5 W= 0,466

™
@™
G

: DO-498S

18

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
5166386AA, RK620632
N=4X4 W= 3,233

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

DO-262

O

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left

52106545AE
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,679

|
Suspension Control Arm and BaII Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
52106397AA, RK620477
N=4x4B=M16 x 1,56 W=9,75

DO-314K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower

On Sol

-

—

e

DO-363

On Alt
52106117, 52106116
N=4x2B= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,741

.-

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On

e i b |

0,699
DO-375K .y
Front Upper  On Ust

52106405AJ, EV432
Suspension Ball Joint Kit
K7392, 5166384AA &

N=4WDB= M16 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W=
Rotil Kiti
B=M14x1,5 W=0,452 2

(

DO-405

D

<

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5166386AA*, RK620632*
N=4WDB= M14X1,5 W= 0,466

DO-498

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper

On Sag Ust
5166386AA, RK620632
N=4X4B= M14X1,5 W= 3,85

0-499

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
5166387AA, RK620631
N=4X4B= M14X1,5 W= 3,85

www.teknorot.com




DO-499S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
5166387AA, RK620631
N=4X4 W= 3,233

SB 1372

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Inner  On I¢
52106396AA*, 52106397AA*
W= 0,141

DO-300

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5135731AC, K750263
B=M12 x 1,76H=M10 x 1,56 W= 0,534

DO-478

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52855100AF, 52855100AC
B=M14X1,5 W= 2689

MI-726

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K750379, 68027561AA
N= Moog type W= 0,627

MI-818

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
52855106AB
B=M16X1,5 W= 12,526

GE RAM 1500

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

SB 1371

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Outer On Dis
52106396AA*, 52106397AA*

W= 0,327

3rd Gen 2005-2010
_ ~ DO-304

Suspension Ball Joint &‘Q
Rotil ;
Front Lower On Alt
5161685AB

B=M16x1,5 W= 0,663

JE-366

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

52088896AA, 52106303AA
B= 13,6 W=10,39

MI-763

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
68040227AB
B=M15x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,72

MI-819

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
52855107AB
B=M16X1,5 W= 12,526

On Sol Alt

DO-366

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

4116589AC
B=M8 x 1,25 W= 0,277 Only= 1999
-2001

www.teknorot.com

DO-368

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA

N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 5,26 Only=
2000-2001

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 19



’F {5 T=NOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

DO-368S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA
H=M16 x 2 W= 4,477 Only= 2000-2001

DO-374K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

On Ust

iay
& i
%

r & o RK621854*, 52106678AA*

& j N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=
2000-2001

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

i ) Z-Rot

Front Upper

Rear Arka
K7370, 52106057AA

B=M12x1,25 W=0,44

DO-404 , ,
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

K7271, 52037660
N=RWDB= M16X1,5 W= 0,899 Only=

1997-1999
DO-411

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

52106463AA

N=4WDB= M14X1,5H= 18G1 UNF RH
W= 0,972 Only= 2000-2001

DO-461 o
Steering Tie Rod End

o Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

ES2120R, 4131302

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H= "M11/16"" 18C

DO-471

O O
"

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner  On I¢

52106463AA, 52106463AA

N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H="1""18G 2A
RH" W= 1,002 Only= 2000-2001

FO-1146

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

M‘ Front  On

K7275, 2L2Z5K483BA
B=7/16-14 UNC W=0,372

20 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

DO-374

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854*, 52106678AA*

N=4x2B= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=
2000-2001

o DO-377
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K7299, 52037915

N= Moog Type / 4WDB= M12X1,25H=
M10X1,5 W= 0,383 Only= 1994-1995

DO-402

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner  On ¢

ES3539, 5017671AA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5H=
M20X1,5 W= 1,063 Only= 2000-2001

DO-406

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot bl
Front On

K7453, 52106481AA

N= Moog Type, 4WDB= M12X1,25H=
M10X1,5 W= 0,427 Only= 2000-2001

DO-446

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot e

Front On ‘
- M

K7280, 52038665

N=4WDB= M12X1,25H= M10X1,5 W=
0,429 Only= 1995-1999

DO-462

()

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

ES2121L, 4131303

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H= "M11/16"" 18G

~ FO-1140
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

O —

52037712AB, 6L5Z5495AA

N= RWD w/ Independent SuspensionB=
3/8-16 UNC W= 0,336

www.teknorot.com



DODGE RAM 1500
DO-150

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5072934AE

N=RWDB= M12 x 1,76H=M10 x 1,5 W=
1

0,516
DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

| m—— Front  On

EV80211, 52110487AE
B=M18 x 1,5H=M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

Z DO-156

@ S “ Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
B Front Upper  On Ust
g 52106577AA, 52106577AB

Rotilli Salincak
@ : B=M14 x 1,5 W= 1,42

DO-350 .
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5072935AC, K7422

N=4WDB= M12 x 1,75H=M10 x 1,5 W=
0,572

3rd Gen 2002-2005
DO-151

Steering Tie Rod End :g
Rotbasi \m'
Front On 5

5073582AA, 5073582AD
B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W= 0,511

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
5072958AC
N= with 5 Lug WheelsB=M16 x 1,5 W=
0,585
|
DO-156A
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Upper  On Ust
52106577AA
N= Steel TypeB=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,18
|
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On “
4116589AC
B= M8 x 1,25 W= 0,277 Only= 2002
-2003

4th Gen 2006-2010

DO-151

) Steering Tie Rod End
ﬂ— Rotbasi
5 Front On

5073582AA, 5073582AD
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,511

Only=2006-2008
DO-210

‘}’* Suspension Ball Joint
1 Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

5086674AB
N= Power steeringB= M20 x 2,5 W=

0,783 Only= 2006-2008

1 DO-331 o
Steering Tie Rod End
~— Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis
5175790AE

N=W/ 5 Lug WheelsB= M14 x 1,5H= M17
x 1,5 W= 0,604 Only= 2009-2010

www.teknorot.com

o DO-153
Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On L m—— g
EV80211, 52110487AB
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956
Only= 2006-2008

DO-214" o

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust

68214646AA, 5086672AB

N= OE TypeB= M16 x 2 W= 0,663 Only= = 4
2006-2008 3
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On

5170290AD, K80894

N=4WDB= M12 x 1,75H=M10 x 1,5 W=
0,546

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 21



’F {5 T=NOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

DO-353

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
55366383AD, 55366385AD
N= W/ 5 Lug WheelsB= M12 x 1,5H= M14

x 1,5 W=0,928
DO-359

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
68298347AB
N=AWDB=M16 x 1,5 W=4,168

DO-364

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5174041AC, 55366652AK

N= RWD, with 8 Lug Wheels, non
adjustableB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,512 Only=

DO-369

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52121586AD, 52121586AF

N=RWD, 8 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,5 W=
4,297 Only= 2006-2008

DO 376K

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Kit
Z-Rot Kiti

Rear Arka
68041718AC, 68041718AD
B=M12X1,75 W= 0,451 Only= 2009

-2010
DO-379

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
68227901AB
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,571

DO-387

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80853, 5290373AA

N= Moog Type, Link W/ 1 StudB=
M12X1,75 W= 0,461 Only= 2004-2006

DO-389

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
55366653AJ, 55366653AG

N= with 5 Lug WheelsB= M14 x 1,5 W=
3,822 Only= 2006-2008

22 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

DO- ~
Suspension Control Arm and B(a)II J§n§8 o &
Rotilli Salincak P joiss ‘

On Sag Alt
68298346AB o

——

Front Right Lower
N= AWDB= M16 x 1,5 W= 4,168

DO-361

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis
ES3625, 5086146AB 5 E y‘ wn‘.n‘mmmn\\\wummmun

N= 4WD-8 lug wheels-Moog TypeB= M14
x 1,5H="1"" 18G 2A RH" W= 0,956

DO-365

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
68298346AB*, 68298347AB*

N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,676

DO-376

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

68041718AC, 68041718AD
W= 0,437 Only= 2009-2010

0-378

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
68227900AB
B=M14 x1,5 W=2,571

On Sag Ust

_ ~ DO-384
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil =
Front Upper  On Ust

K80628, 55366652AE
N= Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,479

DO-388

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
55366652AK, 55366652AG

N=with 5 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,56 W=

’-q.
—
|
3,822 Only= 2006-2008
I —
Suspension Control Arm and BaII Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
68037500AC

N=RWD, W/ 5 Lug WheelsB= M16X1,5
W=1,189

www.teknorot.com



&
DODGE RAM 1500

DO-409

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

68037501AC

N=RWD, W/ 5 Lug WheelsB= M16X1,5

DO-448

W= 1,189

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

52855800AF, 52855800AE

W=

2,468 Only= 2009-2010

DO-BS021

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust

68227900AB*, 68227901AB*

RA-1081

W=10,23

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Upper  On Ust

52013797AC

N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 1,815

SB 1346

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
68298346AB*, 68298347AB*

SB 1348

N=4WD W=0,468

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta
68298346AB*, 68298347AB*

N=4WD W=0,945

'z
W ENOROT

DO-426

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot @

Front On
K80766, 5174060AA .“

N= Moog Type ,4WD, W/ 8 Lug WheelsB=
M14X1,5H= M10X1,5 W= 0,462 Only=

DO-528

-~

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower  Arka Alt

52855801AF, 52855801AG
W= 3,16 Only= 2009-2010

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Inner  On Sol i¢

52060049AE
B= M14 x 1,5H= M25 x 1,5 W= 0,946

RA-BS002

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
52013797AC*
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 0,255

SB 1347

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Inner  On Alt ¢

68298346AB*, 68298347AB*

N=4WD W= 0,939 - — 4

4th Gen 2009-2010

S

§
£

DO-385

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

68037500AC*, 68037501AC*
N=w/ 5 Lug Wheels RWDB= M16X1,5

W=10,701

www.teknorot.com

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 23



/A TEXNOROT

w

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

DODGE RAM 2500

DO-1024

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
K7082, #REF!
N= VAN / with 4000lb

DO-368S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA
H= M16 x 2 W= 4,477 Only= 2000-2002

DO-374K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854*, 52106678AA*
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=

Under

Development
TITIIIIIIIIIIG

d

2000-2002

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Rear Arka

K7370, 52106057AA
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,44

DO-406 |
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front On

K7453, 52106481AA

N= Moog Type, 4WDB= M12X1,25H=
M10X1,5 W= 0,427 Only= 2000-2002

I ——
I ——
W
-

DO-446 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
3 Z-Rot
Front On

K7280, 52038665
N=4WDB= M12X1,25H= M10X1,5 W=

0,429 Only= 1995-1999

DO-461 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
ES2120R, 4131302

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H="M11/16"" 18C

o &
<

24

DO-471

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On g
52106463AA, 52106463AA

N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H="1""18G 2A
RH" W= 1,002 Only= 2000-2001

Front Inner

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Gen 1994-

DO-368

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 5,26 Only=

2000-2002
DO-374

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854*, 52106678AA*

N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=
2000-2002

DO-377
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K7299, 52037915

N= Moog Type / 4WDB= M12X1,25H=
M10X1,5 W= 0,383 Only= 1994-1995

DO-402

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On ¢
ES3539, 5017671AA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5H=
M20X1,5 W= 1,063 Only= 2000-2002

DO-411

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

52106463AA

N=4WDB= M14X1,5H= 18G1 UNF RH
W= 0,972 Only= 2000-2001

0O 00 O

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis
52106975AA

N=4WD LH Steering Arm to Connecting
Tie RodB= M14X1,5H="18G 1"" UNF

DO-462

4

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

ES2121L, 4131303

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H="M11/16"" 18G

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust Under

RK620370, #REF! Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIY,

www.teknorot.com



DO-549

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Left Upper ~ On Sol Ust

Development RK620369, #REF!
TITIIIIIIIIIIG.

FO-1140

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

( l ’ ) Front On
‘ 52037712AB, 6L5Z5495AA

N= RWD w/ Independent SuspensionB=
3/8-16 UNC W=0,336

'z

DO-551

Idler Arm

Deve Boynu

Front On Under

K7225T, #REF! Development
TITIIIIIIIIiIsg.

N= RWD; with 16.5 (mm)
BracketBoltHoles

DODGE RAM 2500 3rd Gen 2002-2009

DO-1014

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Under Front Lower  On Alt
Development

TIIIIIIIIIIIIG

K500050, #REF!
N= W/Out ThreadedBall Joint Only=

2000-2002
DO-151

) Steering Tie Rod End
- T Rotbasi
Front On

5073582AA, 5073582AD
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,511

x DO-210 -
- Suspension Ball Joint
‘ Rotil
On Alt

5086674AB
N= Power steeringB= M20 x 2,5 W=

0,783
DO-220

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5093111AA
B=M10x 1,5 W=0,36

Front Lower

DO-361

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sol Dig
ES3625, 5086146AB

N= 4WD-8 lug wheels-Moog TypeB= M14
x 1,5H="1""18G 2A RH" W= 0,956 Only=

DO-369

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52121586AD, 52121586AF

N=RWD, 8 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,5 W=
4,297 Only= 2006-2010

www.teknorot.com

Front Left Outer

0

DO-150

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5072934AE

N=RWDB= M12 x 1,76H=M10 x 1,6 W=
0,516

“={—palr

DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV80211, 52110487AB
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

DO-214 -

ﬁﬂp—n

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust %
68214646AA, 5086672AB
N= OE TypeB= M16 x 2 W= 0,663 Only= - 4

2002-2008
DO-355

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper
5015114AA*
N= 4x4B= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,568 Only=

2000-2002
DO-364

On Ust

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5174041AC, 55366652AK

N= RWD, with 8 Lug Wheels, non
adjustableB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,512 Only=

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil ‘=
Front Upper  On Ust

K80628, 55366652AE

N= Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,479 ;T
Only= 2006-2009 ¥

&

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 25



y
W ENOROT

DO-387

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80853, 5290373AA

N= Moog Type, Link W/ 1 StudB=
M12X1,75 W= 0,461 Only= 2005

DO-398

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
o Rotilli Salincak
\ Front Upper  On Ust

2
52106776AE, 52106776AD
ﬁ A Ua B= M14X1,5 W= 1,887 Only= 2003-2006

DO-424K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

On Alt
K7369, 52113678AA
N= Moog TypeB= M20x1.5 W= 1,22

Only= 2000-2002
RA-107

& Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5175052AB

=/ N= w/Electric StabilizerBarB= M14 x 1,5
W= 0,75 Only= 2006-2010

RA-BS002

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
52013797AC*
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 0,255

DODGE RAM 2500

[ I
3

sode

sese

Front Lower

DO-396 .

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K750757, 5139522AA

N= Moog Type, 4WD, Elec. DisconnectB= *ﬁl
M10X1,5 W= 0,603 Only= 2005

DO-424

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
K7369, 52113678AA
N= Moog TypeB= M20X1,5 W= 1,22

Only=2000-2002
DO-426

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K80766, 5174060AA

N= Moog Type ,4WD, W/ 8 Lug WheelsB=
M14X1,5H= M10X1,5 W= 0,462 Only=

RA-1081

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Upper

52013797AC
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 1815

RA-BS004

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper
52106776AE
W= 0,23 Only= 2003-2006

On Ust

On Ust

4th Gen 2010-2013

DO-356

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

68005460AA, 68235278AA
B=M12 x 1,75H= 12,2 W= 0,487

DO-458

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Lower  On Alt

4670383AB
N=4WD W=2,553

[/

26 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

o DO-371
Steering Tie Rod End N
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On ¢
68036940AD
B=M14 x 1,5H="16G 1" UNF" W= 1,19

DO-BS026

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Front Lower  On Alt

4670383AB*
W= 0,458

www.teknorot.com



pr

DODGE RAM 3500

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Under Front Upper  On Ust
Development K7082, #REF!
-l S o N= VAN / with 4000lb
Suspension Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA
H= M16 x 2 W= 4,477 Only= 2000-2002

DO-374K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854*, 52106678AA*

b 3 N= 4x2B= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=

2000-2002
DO-386

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

1
o
Rear Arka
K7370, 52106057AA
1
wl
-8

B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,44

DO-406

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front On

K7453, 52106481AA

N= Moog Type, 4WDB= M12X1,25H=

M10X1,5 W= 0,427
1

DO-446

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

- Z-Rot
Front On

K7280, 52038665
N=4WDB= M12X1,25H= M10X1,5 W=

0,429 Only= 1995-1999
DO-461

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

ES2120R, 4131302

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H="M11/16"" 18C

DO-471

o &
<

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner  On I¢

52106463AA, 52106463AA

N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H="1""18G 2A
RH" W= 1,002 Only= 2000-2001

www.teknorot.com

DO-368

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854, 52106678AA
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 5,26 Only=

2000-2002
DO-374

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621854*, 52106678AA*

N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,783 Only=
2000-2002

DO-377
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K7299, 52037915

N= Moog Type / 4WDB= M12X1,25H=
M10X1,5 W= 0,383 Only= 1994-1995

DO-402

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner  On ¢

ES3539, 5017671AA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5H=
M20X1,5 W= 1063 Only= 2000-2002

DO-411

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

52106463AA

N=4WDB= M14X1,5H= 18G1 UNF RH
W= 0,972 Only= 2000-2001

0O 00 O

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis
52106975AA

N=4WD LH Steering Arm to Connecting
Tie RodB= M14X1,5H="18G 1"" UNF

DO-462

4

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

ES2121L, 4131303

N= Moog Type / VAN, W/Hand ThreadsB=
"9/16™ 18 UNF 2A RH"H="M11/16"" 18G

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust Under

RK620370, #REF! Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIY,

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 27



/A TEXNOROT

W

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

Development RK620369, #REF!
TIIIIIIIIIIIIG.

DODGE RAM 3500

DO-551
Idler Arm
Deve Boynu
Front On Under
K7225T, #REF! Development
TITIIIIIIIIiIsg.

N= RWD; with 16.5 (mm)
BracketBoltHoles

3rd Gen 2002-2009

DO-1014

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
K500050, #REF!
N= W/Out ThreadedBall Joint Only=

2000-2002
DO-151

Under

Development
TIIIIIIIIIIII.

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

5073582AA, 5073582AD
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,511

X DO-210 S
=y Suspension Ball Joint
" Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

5086674AB
N= Power steeringB= M20 x 2,5 W=

0,783
DO-220

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5093111AA
B=M10x1,5 W=0,36

)

DO-355

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5015114AA*
N= 4x4B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,568 Only=

2000-2002
DO-364

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5174041AC, 55366652AK

N= RWD, with 8 Lug Wheels, non
adjustableB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,512 Only=

DO-384

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
K80628, 55366652AE

N= Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,478
Only= 2006-2009

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

DO-150

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5072934AE

N=RWDB=M12 x 1,75H= M10 x 1,5 W=
0,516

"= f— gl

DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV80211, 52110487AB
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

DO-214

| w———mag

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
68214646AA, 5086672AB
N= OE TypeB=M16 x2 W= 0,663

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5015114AA

N=PICK-UP 4WDB= 3/4-16 UNF W=
0,698 Only= 2000-2002

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis

ES3625, 5086146AB v .'mw“ AN

N= 4WD-8 lug wheels-Moog TypeB= M14
x 1,5H="1"" 18G 2A RH" W= 0,956 Only=

DO-369

|

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust

52121586AD, 52121586AF

N=RWD, 8 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,5 W=
|

4,297 Only= 2006-2010

o DO-387
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80853, 5290373AA

N= Moog Type, Link W/ 1 StudB=
M12X1,75 W= 0,461 Only= 2004-2006

www.teknorot.com



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

DO-398 DO-424

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint
- Rotilli Salincak Rotil
\ Front Upper  On Ust Front Lower  On Alt
b
3 52106776AE, 52106776AD K7369, 52113678AA
G' n%‘ B= M14X1,5 W= 1,887 Only= 2003-2006 N= Moog TypeB= M20X1,5 W= 1,22

Only= 2000-2002

DO-424K DO-426

n Suspension Ball Joint Kit Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Rotil Kiti Z-Rot
Yy Ys Front Lower  On Alt Front On

seee

K7369, 52113678AA K80766, 5174060AA

N= Moog TypeB= M20x1.5 W= 1,22 N= Moog Type ,4WD, W/ 8 Lug WheelsB=
Only= 2000-2002 M14X1,5H= M10X1,5 W= 0,462 Only=

RA-1081 RA-BS002

Lateral Arm Control Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Salincak Burcu
Front Upper  On Ust Front Upper  On Ust

52013797AC 52013797AC*
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 1815 N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 0,255

RA-BS004

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
52106776AE
W= 0,23 Only= 2003-2006

DODGE RAM 3500 4th Gen 2010-2013
DO-356 DO-371

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Steering Tie Rod End £
Z-Rot Rotbasi
Rear Arka Front Inner  On ¢

68005460AA, 68235278AA 68036940AD
B=M12 x 1,75H= &12,2 W= 0,487 B=M14 x 1,5H="16G 1" UNF" W= 1,19

DO-458 DO-BS026

[|]

Lateral Arm Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Denge Kolu Burcu 9
Front Lower  On Alt Front Lower  On Alt i
4670383AB  4670383AB* ( Q
N=4WD W= 2,553 W= 0,458 B

DODGE RAM 4500 2009-2010
DO-352

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

68045420AA

N=TIE ROD END AT PITMAN ARMB:=
M16 x 1,5H= 1-6 16UN-2A (RH) W= 1,279

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 29



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

DODGE RAM 5500 2009-2010

DO-352

; TeCNOROT

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

68045420AA

N=TIE ROD END AT PITMAN ARMB-=
M16 x 1,5H= 1-6 16UN-2A (RH) W= 1,279

30 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



N TXNOROT

\K.J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR FIAT

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
FULLBACK 502/503 2016- 32
STRADA 178E 1999-2012 32
STRADA 2013- 33

W (We etric | oIV etric : e
WWWteknOI’Otcom N (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 31



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

FIAT FULLBACK

MI-521

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4422A009, MR508136
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,873

MI-563

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

\ - Front On
‘m' T —
. E 4410A173

N= for Vehicles withBad Rod
EquipmentB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W=

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4056A198, 6000605889
B=M14x1,5 W=0,35

MI-768

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
4010A148, 4010A114
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,244

Front Right Upper

MI /88

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4013A472, 4013A406
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,846

F-501 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
46456660, 98845031
B=M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,45

F-513

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

' Front On

7081851

N= Power SteeringB= M14 x 1,5H= M16 x
1,5W=0,51

32 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

MI-522

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right

4422A010, MR508135
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,863

On Sag

o MI-736
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link s
Z-Rot -
Front Right  On Sag
4056A199, 6000605890 M
B=M14x 1,5 W=0,35
MI-764

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4010A148%, 4010A114*
B=M14 x 1,5 W=10,468

MI-769

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A147, 4010A113
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,244

MI-789

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A471, 4013A405
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,846

FIAT STRADA 178E 1999-2012

s F-502
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left  On Sol
46456189, 98845032
B=M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,458

F-605

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
46543045, 7081835

B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,315 Only= 2001
-2012

www.teknorot.com



F-615

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
46779293, 7082812
B=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,392

~, F-620

Suspension Control Arm Repair Kit

Salincak Tamir Kiti
[ 1 Front On
N= F-461 x2, F-603 x2, F-611 x2, F-625,

F-626 W=12,11
F-625S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

46777741, 51866700
W= 3,28

F-626S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

46777742, 51769074
W=3,34

SB 207

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Left Rear Sol Arka
46748578
W=0,492

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sag Alt
51769984*
W=0,412

Front Right Lower

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sol Alt
51769985*
W=10,412

Front Left Lower

F-1018

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

51769984
W= 3,999

www.teknorot.com

'z

Suspension Ball Joint Kit §

Rotil Kiti &

Front On m
46779293, 7082812 see

N= DobloB=M12 x 1,256 W= 0,392

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
46777741, 51866700
B=M12x 1,25 W= 3,966

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
46777742, 51769074

B=M12x 1,25 W= 3,966

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Rear Right Arka Sag
46748579
W= 0,492

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Center Orta
46421552
W=0,132

Suspension Ball Joint Kit

Rotil Kiti

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
51769984

W=0,412

F-1015K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Left Lower
51769985
W=10,412

On Sol Alt

F-1018S

Suspension Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
51769984
W= 3,511
W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 33



/2
\)\ TeCNOROT

F-1019 F-1019S

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm
Rotilli Salincak Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
51769985 51769985
W= 3,999 W= 3,511

34 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWWteknOI‘Otcom



A TEXNOROT

/) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
QW

INDEX FOR FORD

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
F-100 1980-1983 36
F-150 7th Gen 1980-1986 36
F-150 7th Gen 1980-1996 36
F-150 8th Gen 1987-1991 36
F-150 9th Gen 1992-1997 37
F-150 10th Gen 1997-2003 37
F-150 11th Gen 2004-2008 39
F-150 12th Gen 2009-2015 40
F-150 13th Gen 2015-2021 41
F-250 9th Gen 1980-1997 42
F-250 8th Gen 1987-1991 42
F-250 10th Gen 1997-2003 42
F-250 SUPER DUTY 1st Gen 1999-2007 43
F-250 SUPER DUTY 2nd Gen 2008-2010 44
F-250 SUPER DUTY 3rd Gen 2011-2016 45
F-250 SUPER DUTY 4th Gen 2016- 46
F-350 7th Gen 1980-1997 46
F-350 8th Gen 1987-1991 47
F-350 SUPER DUTY 1st Gen 1999-2007 47
F-350 SUPER DUTY 2nd Gen 2008-2010 48
F-350 SUPER DUTY 3rd Gen 2011-2016 49
F-350 SUPER DUTY 4th Gen 2016- 50
F-450 SUPER DUTY 1st Gen 1999-2007 50
F-450 SUPER DUTY 2005-2016 51
F-450 SUPER DUTY 4th Gen 2016- 51
F-550 SUPER DUTY 1st Gen 1999-2007 51
F-550 SUPER DUTY 2005-2016 51
F-550 SUPER DUTY 4th Gen 2016- 52
MAVERICK 2001-2005 52
RANGER 1983-1992 52
RANGER 1993-1997 52
RANGER | USA Type 1998-2011 53
RANGER | europe made 1999-2006 54
RANGER Il 2006-2011 55
RANGER TKE 2011-2019 56
RANGER 2019- 57

5



7
W ENDRAT

FORD F-100
FO-1181 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dig
ES2077RT, E0TZ3A131C
W=0,782
FORD F-150
FO-1226

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

_— Z-Rot

8%

Rear Arka
K80016, FATZ5A486A

N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56

FORD F-150

FO-1181 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
ES2077RT, EOTZ3A131C
W=0,782

FO-1256

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag
F1TZ5K483C
W= 0,435

FORD F-150

1980-1983

FO-1182

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dis

ES2078LT, EOTZ3A131D
W=0,78

7th Gen 1980-1986

7th Gen 1980-1996
FO-1182

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig

ES2078LT, EOTZ3A131D
W=10,78

FO-1257

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

F1TZ5K483B
W=0,435

>

8th Gen 1987-1991

00

Front Left Outer

FO-1226
_— Z-Rot
. Rear Arka
§ 8 ' & K80016, FATZ5A486A
-
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56
FO-1262 o
(ﬁ Steering Tie Rod End
[ On Sol Dig
FOTZ3A131B
N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8

A Rotbasi
h

M22X1,5 W= 0,69

36 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1261

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer

FOTZ3A131A

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

On Sag Dis

www.teknorot.com



FORD F-150
FO-1226

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

b— Z-Rot

Rear Arka

iy,
8 @ K80016, FATZ5A486A
- N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56

FO-1262

00

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Sol Dig

FOTZ3A131B

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

Front Left Outer

9th Gen 1992-1997

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
FOTZ3A131A

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

10th Gen 1997-2003

FORD F-150

FD-BS246 _
Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
6L3Z3078B*, 6L3Z3079B*
W= 10,428

FO-1050 , ,
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front On

F57Z3050BB, F5TZ3078A
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,588

FO-1051A

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢
2L.3Z3A130DA, F65Z3A130DA

N= Awd / PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=
M18 x 1,5 LH W= 0,645

FO-1052A

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

2L.3Z3A131BA, F65Z3A130BB

N= Awd / PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=
M18 x 1,5 LH W= 0,645

FO-1055

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
6L3Z3079B
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 15,1

www.teknorot.com

~ FD-BS247
Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front Lower Inner  On Alt ¢
6L323078B*, 6L323079B*
W= 0,405

o FO-1051
Steering Tie Rod End —th—
Rotbasi T

On Sag ig
2L.3Z3A130DA, F65Z3A130DA
N= Awd, OE DesignB= M14 x 1,5H= M18

x 1,5 W=0,625

s FO-1052
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Inner

Front Right Inner

On Sol Ig
21.3Z3A131BA, F65Z3A130BB
N= Awd, OE DesignB= M14 x 1,5H= M18

x 1,5 W=0,625
-1054

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
6L323078B
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,56 W= 15,1

FO-1056

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K700536, F6525495AC
B=3/8-16 UNC W= 0,256

On Sag Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 3

~



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

{5 T&XNOROT

FO-1058

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
o Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
5L323084B
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,24

FO-1115

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
F57Z3V050BB

N= For Vehicles With GVW up to 3850 Kg

W= 0,535

FO-1281 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sol Dis
ES3366T, F65Z3A130AA
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 10,73

FO-1283

Front Left Outer

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Sol g

ES3365T, F65Z3A130AB
N=RWD - MOOG TYPEB= M14 x 1,5H=

M18 x 1,5 W= 0,798
FO-1289

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
6L3Z3079E
N=RWDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 10,282

FO-571

Front Left Inner

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢
2L.3Z3A130CA

N=2WD, OE DesignB= M14 x 1,5H= M18

x1,5W=0,86
FO-572

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front Left Inner  On Sol i¢
2L3Z3A131AA

N=RWDB= M14 x 1,5H= M18 x 1,56 W=

0,77
FO-594

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

9 Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
5L3Z23084C, 520216
N=4x4B= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,044

38 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1059

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper

I
5L.3Z3085B
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,24

FO-1280

On Sol Ust

O
Steering Tie Rod End = o™

Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

ES3367T, F65Z3A130BA
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W=0,73

FO-1282

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Inner

—

On Sag I¢
ES3364T, F65Z3A130CA
N=RWD - MOOG TYPEB= M14 x 1,5H=

M18 x 1,5 W= 0,798
0-1288

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
6L3Z3078E
N=RWDB= M16 x 1,5 W= 10,282

FO-1451

e —

On Sag Alt

Idler Arm

Deve Boynu

Front On Under

K8739T, #REF! Development
TITIIIIIIIIIIG

N= W/ 2-1/2"Between MountHoles

FO-571A

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag
2L.3Z3A130CA

N=2WD, PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=
M18 x 1,5 LH W= 0,8

FO-572A

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol
2L.3Z3A131AA

N= 2WD, PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=

M18 x 1,5 RHW=0,8
0-595

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
5L.3Z23085C, 520215
N=4x4B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,044

/ |4?
b 0

www.teknorot.com



'z

FORD F-150 11th Gen 2004-2008

FD-BS241

- Control Arm Bushing
- Salincak Burcu
» Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
L 7L323079C*, 7L3Z3078C*

\ y
N W= 0,568

I

3 Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
= Z-Rot
Front On

EU2Z5K483A, 4L.3Z5K483BA
N=4WDB= M14 x 2 W= 0,58 Only= 2004

-2005
FO-1137

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5L.3Z5K483CA
N=RWD, OE TYPEB=M12 x 1,75H=

M10 x 1,5 W= 0,475
FO-1139

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

7L37Z3079C, 7L.3Z3079D
B=M16x2 W= 8,21

FO-1161

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
41.3Z3A130CA
B= M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,592

FO-1526

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K80278, #REF!
N=RWD W= 0,54 Only= 2004-2005

FO-598

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
6L3Z3084AR, 4L3Z3084AA

N= without SVT RaptorB= M14 x 2 W=
3,638

Front Outer

www.teknorot.com

FD-BS242

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Inner

-
On Alt g ' -
7L3Z3079C*, 7L3Z3078C*

W= 0,649 \\vfﬁ
FO-1123

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
6L323280B
N=4WDB= M16 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W=

0,81
0-1138

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
7L323078C, 7L323078D

B=M16 x2 W=28,21

FO-1147

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5L3Z5K483DA
N=4WD, OE TYPEB= M12 x 1,75H= M10

x1,5W=10,478
FO-1183
-“@

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
6L3Z3280A
N=FOR 2WDB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5

W=0,86
, ~ FO-591
Suspension Ball Joint £

L
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt )
9L3Z3050A, 2L1Z3050A ‘ O
B=M16 x2 W=0,68 4

FO-599

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
6L3Z3085AL, 4L3Z3085AA

N= without SVT RaptorB= M14 x 2 W=
3,638

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 39



pr

FORD F-150

FO-1088

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
AL3Z3084B

N=For SVT RAPTORB=M14 x2 W=
4,23 Only= 2010-2014

FO-1192

Front Right Upper

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

AL3Z3A130A

N= Only For Svt RaptorB= M14 x 2H=
M16 x 1,5 W= 1178 Only= 2010-2014

FO-1309

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
9L.3Z3079A, 7L1Z3079A
B=M16 x 2 W= 9,586 Only=2009-2013

FO-582

Front Outer

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

7L1Z3A130L
B=M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 1,161

FO-590

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

AL3Z5K483A
N= 4x4 with SVT RaptorB= M12 x 1,75

W= 0,604
FO-593

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

L —— Front ~ On

FL3Z3280A, FR3Z3280A

N= StandartB= M16 x 1,5H= M18 x 1,5
W=0,775

|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

- Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust

6L3Z3084AR, 4L3Z3084AA

N= without SVT RaptorB= M14 x 2 W=

3,638
| SB 1345
‘=9

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
AL3Z3084B*, AL3Z3085B*

N= For vehicle with SVT RAPTOR W=
0,318 Only=2010-2014

40 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

12th Gen 2009-2015
FO-1089

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
AL3Z3085B
N= For SVT RAPTORB= M14 x 2 W=

4,23 Only= 2010-2014
0-1308

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
9L.3Z3078A, 7L1Z3078A
B=M16 x 2 W= 9,586 Only= 2009-2013

. FO-581 2
Steering Tie Rod End @3
Rotbasi S
Front Right

7L1Z3A130R
B= M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 1,159

On Sol Ust

On Sag

FO-586

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

7L1Z5K483B, 7L125K483C
B=M12x1,75 W=0,51

FO-591

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
9L.3Z3050A, 2L1Z3050A

B=M16 x2 W=0,68

FO-596

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Front On
9L.3Z5K483D
N= 4x4 without SVT RaptorB= M12 x 1,75

W=0,52
FO-599

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
6L3Z3085AL, 4L3Z3085AA

N= without SVT RaptorB= M14 x 2 W=
3,638

www.teknorot.com



FORD F-150

pr

13th Gen 2015-2021

FD-BS260

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
FL3Z3078B*, JL1Z3078B
W=0,675

FO-1135

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
FL3Z3084B*, FL3Z3085B*
B=M12x1,75 W=0,5

FO-1229

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
FL3Z3079B, JL1Z3079B
W=9,428

FO-1259

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
FL3Z3085B, JL1Z3085B
W= 2,151

FO-582

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

7L1Z3A130L
B= M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 1,161

FO-586

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

7L1Z5K483B, 7L125K483C
B=M12x1,75 W=0,51

FO-596

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

9L.3Z5K483D

N= 4x4 without SVT RaptorB= M12 x 1,75
W= 0,52

www.teknorot.com

1
~  FO-1134 -

Suspension Ball Joint Sa

Rotil ‘

Front Lower  On Alt
FL3Z3078B*, FL3Z3050A
B=M14 x2 W=0,712

0-1228

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint . < n
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
FL3Z3078B, JL1Z3078B
W= 9,428

0-1258

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
FL3Z3084B, JL1Z3084B

W=2,151

———

Steering Tie Rod End 0
Rotbasgi d
Front Right  On Sag ‘
7L1Z3A130R d

B=M14 x 2H= M16 x 1,5 W= 1,159

FO-586

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
1

Z-Rot )
Front On
FO-593
L ——

7L1Z5K483B, 7L1Z5K483C
B=M12x 1,756 W=0,51

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
FL3Z3280A, FR3Z3280A

N= StandartB= M16 x 1,5H= M18 x 1,5
W=0,775

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 41



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

FORD F-250 9th Gen 1980-1997

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

ES2077RT, E0TZ3A131C

W=0,782

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

_—— Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80016, FATZ5A486A

N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56

00

88:

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol
F1TZ5K483B
W=0,435
1
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

p——

K8663, ESTZ5K483A
N=4WdB=3/8 16 UNCRH W=0,5

FORD F-250
FO-1226 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
_— Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80016, FATZ5A486A

N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56 Only= 1983-1989

FO-1262

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sol Dig
FOTZ3A131B

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

88:
&

Front Left Outer

o FO-1182
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig
ES2078LT, EOTZ3A131D
W=10,78
~ FO-1256
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag
F1TZ5K483C
W= 0,435
FO-1421

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

ES2396R, ESTZ3A131E

N= Moog Type / RWD. W/ 1 x 18
ThreadsB= M14X1,5H="1""18G 2A RH"

e

8th Gen 1987-1991

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
FOTZ3A131A

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

10th Gen 1997-2003

FORD F-250
FO-1051 o
—thl o Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢

3

42

2L.3Z3A130DA, F65Z3A130DA

N= Awd, OE DesignB= M14 x 1,5H= M18
x 1,5 W=0,625

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

o FO-1051A
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢

A

2L.3Z3A130DA, F65Z3A130DA

N= Awd / PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=
M18 x 1,5 LH W= 0,645

www.teknorot.com



FO-1052

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sol ig
2L.3Z3A131BA, F65Z23A130BB
N= Awd, OE DesignB= M14 x 1,5H= M18

x 1,5 W= 0,625
FO-1115

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
F57Z3V050BB
N= For Vehicles With GVW up to 3850 Kg

W= 0,535
FO-572A

Front Left Inner

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

2L3Z3A131AA
N=2WD, PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=

M18 x 1,5 RHW=0,8
FO-595

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
5L3Z3085C, 520215

N=4x4B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,044 Only=
1997-1999

Fﬁx 0

FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY
FO-1071

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8C323049B, F5UZ3049A
B=@21,2 W=0,45

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
4C3Z3049DB
N=4WDB= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,549
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
¥ Z-Rot
T Front On
' “ F81Z5K483BA
B=M12 x 1,75H= @12,1 W= 0,62 Only=
1999
I —
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
H Front  On
YC3Z5K483AA
N=RWDB=@12,1 W= 0,54 Only= 1999
-2004

www.teknorot.com

'z

FO-1052A

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi ~5-

Front Left  On Sol ‘

2L.3Z3A131BA, F65Z3A130BB

N= Awd / PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=
M18 x 1,5 LH W= 0,645

FO-571A

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag

2L3Z3A130CA
N=2WD, PlasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5H=

M18 x 1,5 LHW=10,8
FO-594

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
5L.373084C, 520216

N=4x4B= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,044 Only=
1997-1999

|¢

1st Gen 1999-2007

On Sag Ust

_ ~ FO-1095 o
Suspension Ball Joint ‘
Rotil %{
Front Lower  On Alt 5
BC3Z3050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855

-~ FO-1107
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

Bz

6C3Z5K483AA, 5C3Z5K483AA
N=4WDB= M14 x 2H= 14,2 W= 0,83

Only= 2005-2007
FO-1124

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C3Z3050D

N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W=0,74

FO-1144 oo

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower
K80027

N= RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4™ 16G
UNF RH" W= 0,842

On Alt

w

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 43



/A TEXNOROT

W

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
M Rear Arka
o DC3Z5K484A
N=4WDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 0,88

I —
- Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
'); Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

-

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 13,318 Only=

1999-2004
FO-1296 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

JX613B438AKC, 2216271
N= ONLY RWDB= M12 x 1,256 W= 0,412

Only= 1999

FO-1371 .
Drag Link
Drag Link
Under Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dig
Development 4C3Z3A131AD, #REF!
IIIIIIIIIIIIIY, N= 4WD

FO-1392

Steering Tie Rod End
.*% < Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig

AC3Z3A130N

N=RWDB= M14X1,5H="7/8 " 16 LN 2A
RH" W= 1011 Only= 1999-2004

FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY

FO-1071

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8C3Z3049B, F5UZ3049A
B=@21,2 W=0,45

44

o FO-1095
‘ Suspension Ball Joint
%C Rotil
&, Front Lower  On Alt
BC323050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855

« FO-1101
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
HC3Z3A131B
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 1-16UN 2A W=
1243

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1236

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link <
Z-Rot i

Front Right  On Sag
1C3Z5K483BA, K80273

N=AWDB=M12x 1,75 W= 13,408 Only=

4C3Z3A131AC, #REF!
N=4WD W=2,76

1999-2004
I —
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On e .
F81Z5K483BB
N=8.35, 2WD - Twin I-Beam W= 0,635
Only= 1999
L]
Steering Tie Rod End _
Rotbasi
Front Left Inner  On Sol i¢
AC3Z3304N
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H="16G 1" UNF"
W=1,35
I —
Drag Link
Drag Link
Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis ﬁ

2nd Gen 2008-2010

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front On

7C3Z5K483A

N=4WDB= @14,2 W= 0,705
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4C3Z3049DB

N=4WDB-= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,549

FO-1124

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C323050D
N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W=0,74

www.teknorot.com




FO-1136

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

H Front  On
YC3Z5K483AA
N=RWDB=@12,1 W=0,54

FO-1187 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
M Rear Arka
. DC3Z5K484A
N=4WDB=M12x 1,75 W= 0,88
—
FO-1456 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

, ."’* Rear Arka
K80269, F81Z5K484CA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M12X1,75 W=
0,847

FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY

'z
W ENOROT

FO-1144 *
Suspension Ball Joint O 'ﬁ}“i"’"’
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

K80027

N= RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4™ 16G
UNF RH" W= 0,842

>

Steering Tie Rod End S

Rotbasi

Front Left Inner  On Sol I¢

AC3Z3A131MA ,. @
N= 4x2 w/accessoriesB= M16 x 1,5H= £ B e \\

"1" 16 UN" W= 2,472 !

3rd Gen 2011-2016

FO-1071

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8C3Z3049B, F5UZ3049A
B=@21,2 W=0,45

FO-1124

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C3Z3050D
N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W= 10,74

FO-1144

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
K80027

N=RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4"" 16G
UNF RH" W=0,842

Front Lower

Front Lower

'

¢ Steering Tie Rod End

1 Rotbas!

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

AC3Z3A131A

N=2wWDB= M14 x 1,5H= 16G1 W= 1,18

» FO-1331

Steering Tie Rod End

— Rotbasi

Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis

!’@ HC3Z3A131D
I @

lﬁ > | - N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H="1 3/8" 16 un"

: W= 3,809

www.teknorot.com

Suspension Ball Joint =
Rotil s 3}
Front Lower  On Al 5
BC3Z3050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front  On H
YC3Z5K483AA
N=RWDB=@12,1 W=0,54
1
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear  Arka M
DC3Z5KA484A .
N=4WDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 0,88
1
Steering Tie Rod End S e
Rotbasi s
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig
AC3Z3A131AA -
N=2WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 16G1 W= 1,18
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka 9— "’
7C3Z5K484F

B=M12x1,75 W=0,95

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 4

[6)]



FO-1377

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

’_~4 Rear Arka
DC3Z5K484B

B=M12x 1,75 W= 0,871 Only= 2013

-2016

FO-1456

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80269, F8125K484CA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M12X1,75 W=
0,847

>
, L3
&

FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY
FO-1166

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

; Z-Rot

‘ Rear Arka

= g F81Z5K484BA
I

B=M12x1,75 W=0,71

FO-1276

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC325K484D, HC3Z5K484D
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,82

FO-1286

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484B

N= AWD With raised rideHeightB= M12 x
1,75 W=0,932

FORD F-350

4th Gen 2016-
FO-1267

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484C

= <3
N=w/ Wide rear axle- Twin |-Beam:

SuspensionB=M12 x 1,75 W= 0,72
1

FO-1277
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot -
Rear Arka W
HC3Z5K484A

N= AWD Without raised rideHeight.B=
M12 x 1,75 W= 0,854

7th Gen 1980-1997

FO-1181

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
ES2077RT, EOTZ3A131C
W=0,782

FO-1226

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

h—— Z-Rot
. Rear Arka
o 8
o :ﬂﬁ.
FO-1257 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

K80016, FATZ5A486A
Z-Rot

Front Left  On Sol
F1TZ5K483B

N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56
W= 0,435

46 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1182

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Outer  On Sol Dis
ES2078LT, EOTZ3A131D
W=10,78

0-1256

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag
F1TZ5K483C

W= 0,435

FO-1421

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
ES2396R, E5TZ3A131E

N= Moog Type / RWD. W/ 1 x 18
ThreadsB= M14X1,5H="1""18G 2A RH"

(L ——

www.teknorot.com



FO-1436

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

I
N Rear Arka

MS40849, #REF!
N=RWD

FORD F-350

FO-1226
h—— Z-Rot
. Rear Arka
388%i
o @ N=4WD- 12.9 Length/Moog type H= 3/8
FO-1262 o
Steering Tie Rod End
. Front Left Outer  On Sol Dis
N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69
FO-1071 , ,
Suspension Ball Joint
Front Upper  On Ust
8C3Z3049B, F5UZ3049A

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
K80016, FATZ5A486A
-16 UNC RH W= 0,56
éﬁ ) Rotbasi
FOTZ3A131B
FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY
Rotil
B=@21,2 W=0,45

FO-1100 _ _
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
4C323049DB
N=4WDB= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,549
FO-1120 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
B Z-Rot

‘ e I'Il Front On
F81Z5K483BA

B=M12 x 1,75H= &12,1 W= 0,62 Only=

1999

FO-1136 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

H Front  On
YC3Z5K483AA

N=RWDB= @12,1 W= 0,54 Only= 1999

-2004

www.teknorot.com

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

o FO-997
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

——

K8663, ES5TZ5K483A
N=4WdB=3/8 16 UNC RH W=10,5

8th Gen 1987-1991

Steering Tie Rod End FO-1261

eering Tie Rod En

Rotbasi %
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis &
FOTZ3A131A

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69

1st Gen 1999-2007

FO-1095
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower On Alt
BC323050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855
FO-1107
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

6C3Z5K483AA, 5C3Z5K483AA

N=4WDB= M14 x 2H= 14,2 W= 0,83
Only= 2005-2007

|
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C3Z3050D
N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,74 ;

FO-1144 -
Suspension Ball Joint O e
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

K80027

iff‘“

'

N= RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4™ 16G
UNF RH" W= 0,842

v

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 47



A4

y
9

TeCNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
‘ Rear Arka
™ g F81Z5K484BA
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,71
|
£ Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
7 Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag

G
o—e

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 13,408 Only=

1999-2004
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On
F8125K483BB
N=8.35, 2WD - Twin I-Beam W= 0,635
Only= 1999
|
y Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Inner  On Sol I¢
AC3Z3304N
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H="16G 1"" UNF"
W=1,35
—
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
. Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80269, F81Z5K484CA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M12X1,75 W=
0,847

FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY

L]
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka M
DC3Z5K484A p
N=4WDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 0,88

I —
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link -
Z-Rot a1
Front Left  On Sol

i

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 13,318 Only=

1999-2004
FO-1296

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

JX613B438AKC, 2216271
N=ONLY RWDB=M12x 1,25 W= 0,412

Only= 1999

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi Q‘ <
Front Left Outer ~ On Sol Dis

AC3Z3A130N

N= RWDB= M14X1,5H="7/8 " 16 LN 2A
RH" W= 1,011 Only= 1999-2004

2nd Gen 2008-2010

FO-1071

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8C3Z3049B, F5UZ3049A
B=@21,2 W=0,45

48

o FO-1095
‘ Suspension Ball Joint
%C Rotil
&, Front Lower  On Alt
BC323050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855

« FO-1101
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
HC3Z3A131B
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 1-16UN 2A W=
1,243

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front On

7C3Z5K483A

N=4WDB= @14,2 W= 0,705
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4C3Z3049DB

N=4WDB-= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,549

FO-1124

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C323050D
N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W=0,74

www.teknorot.com




FO-1144

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
K80027

N= RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4™ 16G
UNF RH" W= 0,842

Front Lower

FO-1187 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka
DC3Z5K484A
N=4WDB=M12x 1,75 W= 0,88
—
FO-1456 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

, ."’* Rear Arka
K80269, F81Z5K484CA

N= Moog Type / RWDB= M12X1,75 W=

0,847
FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY

'z
W ENOROT

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Arka )
F81Z5K484BA = ;
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,71

Steering Tie Rod End .

Rotbasi

Front Left Inner  On Sol I¢

AC3Z3A131MA ,. @
N= 4x2 w/accessoriesB= M16 x 1,5H= I = o) \\

"1" 16 UN" W= 2,472 !

3rd Gen 2011-2016

FO-1071

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8C3Z3049B, F5UZ3049A
B=@21,2 W=0,45

FO-1100

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4C3Z3049DB
N=4WDB= 3/4-16 UNF W= 0,549

FO-1124

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
5C3Z3050D, 8C3Z3050D
N=4X2B= 3/4-16 UNF W=0,74

FO-1166

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

I
‘ Rear Arka
- F81Z5K484BA
I

B=M12x 1,756 W=0,71

o Steering Tie Rod End

g Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

‘ AC3Z3A131A

N=2WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 16G1 W= 1,18

www.teknorot.com

Suspension Ball Joint =
Rotil s 3
Front Lower  On Alt 5
BC3Z3050B
B=14G 7/8 UNF W= 0,855

FO-1101 o
Steering Tie Rod End :
Rotbasi
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
HC3Z3A131B
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 1-16UN 2A W=
1,243

FO-1144 P~
Suspension Ball Joint i
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
K80027

N= RWD MOOG TYPEB= "3/4™ 16G

UNF RH" W=0,842
FO-1187

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

DC3Z5K484A
N=4WDB=M12x1,75 W= 0,88

FO-1291

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer

AC3Z3A131AA
N=2WDB= M14 x 1,5H= 16G1 W= 1,18

On Sol Dig

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 49



» FO-1331

S,

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Sol Dig

HC3Z3A131D
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,6H="1 3/8"™ 16 un"

W= 3,809
FO-1377

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

r_q Rear Arka
DC3Z5K484B
B=M12x 1,75 W= 0,871 Only= 2013

-2016
FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY
FO-1166

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Arka

= F81Z5K484BA
I

Front Left Outer

@
[ 1]
)

B=M12x1,756 W=0,71

FO-1276

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484D, HC3Z5K484D
B=M12x1,75 W=10,82

FO-1286

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484B

N= AWD With raised rideHeightB= M12 x
1,75 W=0,932

FORD F-450 SUPER DUTY
FO-1120

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

F81Z5K483BA
B=M12 x 1,75H= &12,1 W= 0,62 Only=

1999
FO-1237

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273

N=AWDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 13,318 Only=
1999-2004

. 9
E ]

50 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1376

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

7C3Z5K484F
B=M12x1,756 W=0,95

4th Gen 2016-
FO-1267

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC325K484C

N= w/ Wide rear axle- Twin [-Beam:
SuspensionB=M12 x 1,75 W= 10,72

O-1277

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484A
N= AWD Without raised rideHeight.B=

M12x 1,75 W= 0,854
FO-1536

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

|
Z-Rot g

Rear Arka

K80575, #REF!

N=10.39 (in) Stud to Stud W= 0,806

> ;

1st Gen 1999-2007
0-1236

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB=M12x 1,75 W= 13,408 Only=

1999-2004
FO-1287

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

F8125K483BB

N=8.35, 2WD - Twin I-Beam W= 0,635
Only= 1999

)
=

(D e e D

www.teknorot.com



FORD F-450 SUPER DUTY

FO-1104
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
BC3Z3049A
N= Monobeam axleB= 3/4-16 UNF W=
0,796
|

FO-1406 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

N Rear Arka
® K700366

N="Moog Type, 12.5"" Center Tc
Center"B= M12X1,75 W= 0,844 Only=

FORD F-450 SUPER DUTY
FO-1267

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484C

N=w/ Wide rear axle- Twin |-Beam:
SuspensionB=M12 x 1,75 W=0,72

<3 £
—
FO-1277 .
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
w Rear Arka
HC3Z5K484A

Z-Rot
N= AWD Without raised rideHeight.B=
M12 x 1,75 W= 0,854

FORD F-550 SUPER DUTY
FO-1120

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Q\' 2
‘ — ﬂ‘l Front On
F81Z5K483BA
|
2

B=M12 x 1,75H= @12,1 W= 0,62 Only=
1999

FO-1237

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB=M12 x 1,75 W= 13,318 Only=

1999-2004
FORD F-550 SUPER DUTY
FO-1104 , ,
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
BC3Z3049A
N= Monobeam axleB= 3/4-16 UNF W=
0,796

www.teknorot.com

7
W ENDRAT

2005-2016

FO-1214

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper

K500087
N= Moog TypeB= "3/4""16G UNF RH"

W=0,88
0-1536

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K80575, #REF!
N=10.39 (in) Stud to Stud

On Ust

4th Gen 2016-

0-1276
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

HC3Z5K484D, HC3Z5K484D
B=M12x1,75 W=10,82

o 0-1286
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka
HC3Z5K484B
N= AWD With raised rideHeightB= M12 x
1,75 W= 0,932

1st Gen 1999-2007

o 0-1236
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag

1C3Z5K483BA, K80273
N=AWDB= M12 x 1,75 W= 13,408 Only=

1999-2004
0-1287

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

F81Z5K483BB

N=8.35, 2WD - Twin I-Beam W= 0,635
Only= 1999

2005-2016

FO-1214

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper
K500087

N= Moog TypeB="3/4""16G UNF RH"
W=0,88

On Ust

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 51



7
W ENDRAT

FO-1406 FO-1536

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot Z-Rot

M Rear Arka Rear Arka
y K700366 K80575, #REF!
N="Moog Type, 12.5"" Center Tc N=10.39 (in) Stud to Stud
Center"B= M12X1,75 W= 0,844 Only=

FORD F-550 SUPER DUTY 4th Gen 2016-

b

FO-1267 _ ~ FO-1276
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
s 2 Z-Rot Z-Rot ° 2
l“ “ I Rear Arka Rear Arka M
HC325K484C HC325K484D, HC3Z5K484D
N= w/ Wide rear axle- Twin |-Beam: B=M12x1,75 W= 0,82
SuspensionB=M12 x 1,75 W=0,72
I — I —
FO-1277 FO-1286
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
& Z-Rot Z-Rot e
W Rear Arka Rear Arka b__—-\____,
HC3Z5K484A HC3Z5K484B ‘
N= AWD Without raised rideHeight.B= N= AWD With raised rideHeightB= M12 x
M12 x 1,75 W= 0,854 1,75 W= 0,932
FORD MAVERICK 2001-2005

FO-10982 FO-10992

Lateral Arm Lateral Arm
= Denge Kolu Denge Kolu

L]
=
~ Rear Right Lower  Arka Sag Alt Rear Left Lower  Arka Sol Alt _

EF9128500, YL8Z5500AC EF9128550, YL8Z5500AD
B=M12x 1,256 W=2,013 B=M12x 1,256 W=2,013

- FO-1145

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Rear Lower  Arka Alt

EF9128500%, YL8Z5500AC*

v{ﬂ*/;/ B=M12x 1,25 W=0,3
FORD RANGER 1983-1992
FO-1181 o o FO-1182
Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End ”W*_#
Rotbasi Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig
ES2077RT, E0TZ3A131C ES2078LT, EOTZ3A131D
W=10,782 W=10,78

FORD RANGER 1993-1997
FO-1217 FO-1251

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Steering Tie Rod End

Z-Rot Rotbagi =
M Front On Front Right  On Sag
F57Z5K483EA ES2214R, E3TZ3A131C y
N=RWD W=0,146 N=AWD, Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,721

52 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com




FO-1252 o
Steering Tie Rod End

5 Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

ES2215L, E3TZ3A131D

N= AWD,Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,721

Steering Tie Rod End

ﬂ‘ Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

ES3342R, E3TZ3A131A
N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H= M22X1,5

O
A

'z

Steering Tie Rod End FO-1261

eering Tie Rod En

Rotbasi Qg
Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis #h
FOTZ3A131A i

N= Oe Design , 4wdB= M14X1,5H=
M22X1,5 W= 0,69 Only= 1989-1992

FO-1412

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

ES3343L, E9TZ3A131A
N= Moog TypeB= M14X1,5H= M20x1.5

—

W=0,708 W=0,708
FO-1516 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
H Front On
K80159, F57Z5K483FA
N= Moog Type / 4WD W=0,185
FORD RANGER | USA Type 1998-2011
FO-1016 , , 0-1018
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

F7723082CA, F5TZ3082A
N= AdjustableB= @17,2 W= 1,67

|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
B Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
2L.5Z3083AA
B=@19,5 W= 2878
|
|
T

FO-1038

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
F87Z3084AA, 1L5Z3084AA
N=4x2 USA TypeB= @17,5 W= 2,971

Front Right Upper

FO-1115

Suspension Ball Joint
§ Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

-

F57Z3Vv050BB

N= For Vehicles With GVW up to 3850 Kg
W= 0,535 Only= 1998-2002

FO-1141A
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
U nder Front Outer  On Dis
Development 5L5Z3A130AA"
TIIIIIIIIIIII.

N= PlasticBearing type

www.teknorot.com

8L5Z3084R, 2L5Z3082AA
N= Not AdjustableB= &19,5 W= 2,83

FO-1035

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower On Alt
BL5Z3050A ¢

B=M16 x1,5 W=0,52

O

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

F87Z3085AA, 1L5Z3085AA
N=4x2 USA TypeB= @17,5 W= 2,987

FO-1141

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Outer

5L5Z3A130AA
N= standard typeB= M14 x 1,5H= M14 x

1,5W=10,58
FO-1264

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
S Al Under

Front Lower
Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIY.

On Dig

RK620498*, #REF!
N= Front Coil springs / USA MARKET

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 5

w



/A TEXNOROT

W

o

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

FO-1386

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

- Z-Rot
"." Rear Arka
F77Z5K484HA

N= AWDHeavy Duty Susp.B= M12X1,75

W=0,574
FO-1798

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
Development RK620498, #REF!
0070070007000

N= Front Coil springs / USA MARKET

FO-780

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
F87Z3050BA

N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,575

FO-783K o _
Steering Tie Rod Kit

Rot Mili Kiti

Front On

AU2Z3280A

N= Includes Accessories.B= M14 x 1,5H=
M16 x 1,5 W= 0,67 Only= 1998-2004

FORD RANGER

54

FO-1105

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
SB1522, 8AU234510
N= euro market,4X2B=M16 x 1,5 W=

0,823
FO-1132

Front Lower

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

SE1541, 8AU132280

N=4WD Euro MadeB= M12 x 1,25H=
M14 x 1,5 W= 10,433

2 )
B

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
8AU334510, UC8634510A
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,891

MA-552

Front Lower

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

UA0199324

N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=
0,381

Front Outer

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

FO-1396

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear

%

Arka
F77Z5K484GA
N= 2WD Standard Duty Susp.B=

M12X1,75 W= 0,523
0-1799

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

9

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Under

RK620499, #REF! Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIG.

N= Front Coil springs / USA MARKET

FO-783

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
AU2Z3280A
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,55

Only= 1998-2004
FO-785 ‘,

hp

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
104230*, F5TZ3082A*

N= mounted to control arm with
replaceableBall jointB= @17,5 W= 0,55

| europe made 1999-2006
FO-1105K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower

On Alt
SB1522, 8AU234510
N= euro market,4X2B= M16 x 1,5 W=

0,823
FO-1391

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On ¢
3669093, XM343289BA
N=4WDB= M12X1,25H= M14X1,5 W=

0,424

o MA-551
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On ¢
UA0199323, UH7432250
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,515
MA-553

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

www.teknorot.com




MA-553K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

FORD RANGER
FO-1075

m i Suspension Ball Joint
] Rotil

Wl Front Lower  On Alt
( 1727228, UC2534300
-, N= only 2.5t TDdiB= M16 x 2 W= 0,698

FO-10791

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
2M343091CC, UH7234260B
N=W/OUTHEIGHT PACKB= M12 x 1,25

W= 3,804
FO-1114K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Lower Alt
UH713540
N= withoutHeight packB= M14 x 2H= M14

x1,5W=0,401
FO-1158S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Rear Right Lower  Arka Sag Alt
6M343078BB*, 6M343078AB*
W=74

&

FO-1159S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Rear Left Lower Arka Sol Alt
6M343079BB*, 6M343079AB*
W=74

FO-1191

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
1454898, 6M343289BA
N= Euro TypeB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5

W= 0,44
FO-1709

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
UC2534350
N= Only 2.5t TDdiB= M16X2 W= 9,239

Front Outer

www.teknorot.com

Py
{» T&KNOROT

11 2006-2011

FO-10781

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
2M343084CC, UH7234210B
N=W/OUTHEIGHT PACKB= M12 x 1,25

W= 3,804
FO-1114

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Lower Alt
UH713540
N= withoutHeight packB= M14 x 2H= M14

x 1,5 W= 0,401
0-1158

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
6M343078BB, 6M343078AB
B=M16x1,5 W=28,4

0-1159

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
6M343079BB, 6M343079AB

B=M16x1,5 W=8,4

FO-1171

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis
1454897, 6M343289AA

N= withoutHeight PackageB= M12 x
1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,36

e
1
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak .
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
UC2534300
N= Only 2.5It TDdiB= M16X2 W= 9,239

MA-560

Suspension Ball Joint ;’,
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

UR6134550

N=4WD Euro TypeB=M16 x 1,5 W=
0,974

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 5

[&)]



’F {5 T=NOROT

i
il

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

MA-560K

,’, Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower  On Alt
UR6134550

N=4WD Euro TypeB=M16 x 1,5 W=
0,974

W

FORD RANGER

56

FD-BS252

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front Upper  On Ust

1725696%, 5232166
W=0,327

FO-1148

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
EB3C3084B1B, 1725696
B=M14 x2 W=2,598

FO-1250 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

1732869, AB313052AA
N= Standard ChasisB= M12 x 1,75 W=

0,456
FO-1254

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
EB3C3091B2B*, EB3C3084B1B*
N= for rideHeight packB=M14 x 2 W=

0,317

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

Development 2237738, #REF!
TIIIIIIIIIIII.

FO-1423K

Steering Tie Rod Kit

Rot Mili Kiti

Front On

1910479, EB3C3D032AA

N=ELEC PS. 4WDB= M14X1,5H=
M16X1,5 W= 0,8 Only= 2016-2019

FO-1432

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

1729241, UC2N32290

N= Equipment Vart.: RIDEHEIGHT
PACKB= M12X1,75H= M14X1,5 W=

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

MA-561

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner

UR5632250

N=4WD Euro TypeB= M12 x 1,25H= M14
x1,5W=0,548

On g

TKE 2011-2

FO-1075

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
1727228, UC2534300
N=only 2.5It TDdiB= M16 x 2 W= 0,698

0-1149

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
EB3C3091B2B, EB3C3091B1B
B=M14 x2 W=2,598

FO-1253

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
1775547, 1732879
N=Hydro PsB= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5

on ememmm—"

W=0,516
1
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt Under
2237736, #REF! Development
TITIIIIIIIIisg.
Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On —
e SRR B

1910479, EB3C3D032AA

N=ELEC PS. 4WDB= M14X1,5H=
M16X1,5 W= 0,588 Only= 2016-2019

FO-1431

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag

1727227, UC2N32280

N= Equipment Vart.: RIDEHEIGHT
PACKB= M12X1,75H= M14X1,5 W=

FO-730

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right

1727226
B=M12 x 1,75H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,762

www.teknorot.com

On Sag

®
¢ o



FO-731

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

.|
b 1729240, 1729241

B=M12 x 1,76H= M14 x 1,6 W= 0,762
1

FO-737

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
' 6 Front Left  On Sol
= 1732874, UC7C34170
-

N= Euro Market for Vehicles with
RideHeight AdjustmentB=M12 x 1,75 W=

FORD RANGER

——

'z
W ENOROT

FO-736

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front Right  On Sag ‘"ﬂ

1732872, UC7C34150 A
-

N= Euro Market for Vehicles with
RideHeight AdjustmentB=M12 x 1,75 W=

2019-

FO-1244

£ Suspension Ball Joint
S Rotil
. | Front Upper  On Ust
‘ ) KB3Z3084A*

N= USA Market W= 0,357

FO-1293

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
' KB3Z3280A

N= USA MarketB= M14X1,5H= M16X1,5
|

W= 0,553
FO-1481

Steering Tie Rod End

&

= Rotbasi

1 Front Right ~ On Sag
KB3Z3A130B

N= USA Market W= 0,752
1

FO-1778

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

Development KB3Z3084A
TIIIIIIIIIIII.

N= USA Market

FO-1838

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

U nder Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

Development KB3Z3078A
TITIIIIIIIIIIS

www.teknorot.com

FO-1274

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Lower On Alt Under

KB3Z3078A* Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIG.

N= USA Market

O-1446

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

JB3Z5K483A
N= USA MarketB= M12X1,75 W=0,4

FO-1482

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi <
Front Left  On Sol w
KB3Z3A130D

N= USA Market W= 0,752

O-1779

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust Under

KB3Z3085A Development

N= USA Market TIIIIIIIIIIIIY.

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Under

KB3Z3079A Development
TIIIIIIIIIIIIG.

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 57



(5 T=NOROT

INDEX FOR GMC

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
CANYON 1st Gen 2004-2012 59
CANYON 2nd Gen 2012- 60
SIERRA 1500 1st Gen 1999-2007 60
SIERRA 1500 2nd Gen, GMT900 2007-2013 60
SIERRA 1500 2014- 61
SIERRA 2500 1st Gen 1999-2010 61
SIERRA 2500 2nd Gen 2011-2018 61
SIERRA 3500 1st Gen 2001-2011 62
SIERRA 3500 2nd Gen 2011-2018 62

www.teknorot.com



Ja
{» T&KNOROT

GMC CANYON
CH-1013

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
19179723, 8191797230

N=2WD EXC Z71 16MM THREAD AT
STEERING GEARB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x

CH-1047

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

15196366

N=RWD Sport Chassis (ZQ8), Z85B=
M10X1,5 W= 0,279

CH-1084K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
K80764, 89040242
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W=0,85
CH-1139

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
RK620887, 15104111

-

PRRD

o

N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W= 2,992
CH-374

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

89040240

|
®,
A B=M18x2,5 W=1,25
—
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
8980058320, 8151041160
N= Front Coil springsB=M18 x 1,5 W=
7,584
|
—

CH-379

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sol Alt
8980058330, 8151041150

N= Front Coil springsB= M18 x 1,5 W=
7,584

Front Left Lower

- CH-851

Y Steering Tie Rod End
§ Rotbasi
Front Outer On Dig

26095458

B= M14 x 2H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,565 Only=

2004-2007

www.teknorot.com

1st Gen 2004-2012
CH-1022

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

19133624, 8191336240

N= Z71 off road PackageB= M14 x 2H=
M14 x 1,5 W= 0,589 Only= 2006-2007

CH-1084

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
K80764, 89040242
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W=0,85
H-1138

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
RK620886, 15104112
N= Moog Type / Front Coil springsB=

M14X2 W= 2,992
CH-1163

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV800300, 19152664
N= Moog TypeB= M16X1,5H= M16X1,5

W= 0,66 Only=2016-2012
|

H-374K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit 2!
Rotil Kiti 4341
By

f

Front Lower  On Alt
89040240
B=M18x2,5 W=1,25

CH-378S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower

On Sag Alt
8980058320, 8151041160
N= Front Coil springs W= 6,302

|
I —
Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058330, 8151041150
N= Front Coil springs W= 6,302
|

CH-861

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis

19152655

B= M14 x 2H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,57 Only=

2007-2012

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 59



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

GMC CANYON
CH-1056 _
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-R_ot
Front  On

MS508175, 94772472
H=3/8 16 UNC RH W= 0,33 Only= 2015-
Steering Tie Rod

CH-1133
Rot Mili
‘B—__- Front On

84344235

N=Base, LT, WT, Z71 ModelB:
M14X1,5H= M16X1,5 W= 0,701

GMC SIERRA 1500
CH-1014

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
15750786*, 15015515*
N=w/FRONT COIL SPRINGS,2WDB=

M16 x2 W= 1,164
CH-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
12474418, 12475476
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

Only= 2002-2006
CH-711

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Arka Dis
26091587

N= Rear Outer, 4Wheel SteeringB= M12 x
1,75H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,624 Only= 2002

CH-998

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
12478068
N=RWDB=M16 x 2 W= 10,408

Rear Outer

2nd Gen 2012-
CH-1061

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

84670799

N=LT, WT, Z71 ModelB= M14X2H=
M14X1,5 W= 0,49

1st Gen 1999-2007
CH-1045

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
20832022*, 20832023*
N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8

Only= 2002-2006
-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak e

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

Only= 2002-2006
CH-761

%g @

£

[
=

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Outer

26076544
N= Rack SteeringB= M12 x 1,75H= M14 x

1,5 W= 0,602
H-999

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
12478067
N=RWDB=M16 x 2 W= 10,408

On Dis

On Sol Alt

2nd Gen, GMT900 2007-2013

CH-1032

&1 Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

15895646

N=Hybrid versionB= M14 x 2H= M16 x
1,5 W= 0,67 Only= 2009-

Front Outer

60 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

CH-890

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
19209396, 12475478

N=w/ 4.150 inch LengthB= M16 x 2 W=
0,687

www.teknorot.com



CH-894

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
25997510

N= with Police Package / Aluminium
TypeB=M16 x2 W=6,3

SB 1029

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
20869200*, 20869199*
W= 0,392

GMC SIERRA 1500
CH-1058

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
84114506
B=M16X2 W=7,18

CH-1104

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
CMS501185*, CMS501184*
N= W/Aluminium Forged Control ArmB=

M16X2 W= 0,867
GMC SIERRA 2500

CH-895

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
25997509

N= with Police Package, Aluminium
TypeB=M16 x 2 W= 6,3

On Sol Alt

2014-

1
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak <

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

84114505

B=M16X2 W=7,18

CH-1045

\Q’i, Suspension Ball Joint
. 4 Rotil

-,

Front Lower  On Alt
20832022*, 20832023*
N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8

CH-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
© Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

12474418, 12475476
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

GMC SIERRA 2500
CH-1008

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
22849592
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

£y

[
> |

www.teknorot.com

1st Gen 1999-2010
CH-1063

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
ES3489, 12471385

N= moog type RWDB= M14 x 1,5H= M18
x1,5W=0,715

|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak E
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

2nd Gen 2011-2018
H-1009

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
22849591
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

e (1

On Sol Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 61



CH-1018

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
20924215
B=M12 x 1,75 W=4,31

CH-475

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

22913602

N=Heavy DutyB= M14 x 2H=M16 x 1,5
W= 0,79 Only= 2014-2018

SB 1272

Front Outer

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*
W=0,38638

-

I ——
£

.|

GMC SIERRA 3500
CH-1045

Q: Suspension Ball Joint
L& Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

20832022*, 20832023*
N= OnlyHeavy DutyB= M16 x 2 W= 0,8

CH-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
12474417, 12475475
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

GMC SIERRA 3500
CH-1008

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
22849592
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

CH-1018

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
20924215
B=M12x 1,75 W=4,31

62 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

~ CH-465 =
Suspension Ball Joint g ;
Rotil

Front Lower
19256656
B=M16 x 2 W= 0,942

On Alt

SB 1271

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*
W=0,50398

SB 1273

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
22849592*, 22849591*

W=0,148

1st Gen 2001-2011
H-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak ©
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt

12474418, 12475476
N=HD SeriesB= M16X2 W= 15,375

2nd Gen 2011-2018
H-1009

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
22849591
B=M16 x 2 W= 20,583

On Sol Alt

CH-465

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower
19256656
B=M16 x 2 W= 0,942

On Alt

www.teknorot.com



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

g4
1\} TeCNOROT

CH-470 SB 1271

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Control Arm Bushing
* Z-Rot Salincak Burcu
3 Rear Arka Front Lower  On Alt
15089907 22849592*, 22849591*
B=M16 x 1,5H=114,5W=0,9 W=0,50398

SB 1272 SB 1273

Control Arm Bushing Control Arm Bushing

Salincak Burcu Salincak Burcu
Front Lower  On Alt Front Lower  On Alt v
22849592*, 22849591* 22849592*, 22849591* 4
W=0,38638 W=0,148

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 63



{

N TXNOROT

K.J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR HONDA

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
RIDGELINE YK1 2006-2017 65
RIDGELINE YK2/3 2017- 65

64 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



HONDA RIDGELINE
H-1003

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

&9_‘:_5._ s Front On
= 53010SJCA01

B= M14 x 1,5H=M20 x 1,5 W= 0,75

H-1077

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Left  Arka Sol

52325SJCA03
B=M10x 1,256 W=0,28

H-1238

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower  Arka Alt

52345SJCA02
W= 0,966

YK1 2006-2017

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Right  Arka Sag L
52320SJCA03

B=M10x1,25 W=10,28

o H-1086
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot S
Front On ‘ >
51320SJCA01 J,

B=M12X1,25 W= 0,569

o H-612
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
53540SJCA01
B=M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,478

HONDA RIDGELINE YK2/3 2017-

Steering Tie Rod

AC-263
Rot Mili

‘fz——‘- Front  On

53010T6ZA01, 53010TG7A01

O O B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,595
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
: Z-Rot
Q & Front Left  On Sol
» 51325TZ5A01
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,515

I —
Steering Tie Rod End
5 Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol
53560TZ5A01
B=M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,704

I —
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Right Arka Sag
52320T6ZA01

B=M12X1,256 W=0,37

www.teknorot.com

AC-276
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot 5
Front Right ~ On Sag E 2 &
51320TZ5A01 %

B=M12x 1,256 W=0,515

H-1061

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right

53540TZ5A01
B=M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,704

H-1113

On Sag

&5
I
A
-

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
53610TZ5A01

B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,547
Only=2017-2019

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Rear Left  Arka Sol
52325T6ZA01

B=M12X1,25 W=0,37

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 65



/A TXNOROT

>
\J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
L

H-1248 H-1249

Lateral Arm Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu Denge Kolu

M Rear Right Lower Forward ~ Arka Sag Rear Left Lower Forward  Arka Sol Alt h

52370TZ5A91, 52370TZ5A90 52375TZ5A91, 52375TZ5A90
W= 1,372 W= 1,372

66 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{

N TXNOROT

K.J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR HYUNDAI

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
H100 PICK-UP 1992-1997 68
H100 PICK-UP 1997-2004 68

W (We etric | oIV etric : e
WWWteknOI’Otcom N (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 67



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

HYUNDAI H100 PICK-UP

MI-204

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

MA350577, MB532281
N= Power SteeringB= M14 x 1,5H= M16 x

1,5W=10,679
MI-206

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Ust
544174AA00, MB527350
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,904

Front Upper

1992-1997

-,
v

MI-205

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5452443301, MB349475
B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,572

MI-206K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti /
Front Upper  On Ust

544174AA00, MB527350 A

[
=

68

W (Weight in kg);

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

5682047500
B=M12 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,56 W= 0,315

Only= 2003-2004
HY-427

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

545404B001
N=LowerB=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,147

MI-106

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower On Alt

MB175544, MB241818
B=M16x 1,5 W=0,82

MI-201

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dis

5687243010, MB166426
B=M12 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,344

Front Outer

B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

A
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,904
1997-2004
o HY-263

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

':1 —— }]
577304F000

B= M16 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,589
Only= 2003-2004

HY-428

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
545104B001
N= LowerB=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,159

MI-106K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower  On Alt
MB175544, MB241818
B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,82

On Sol Alt

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Lower Alt
5454043152*
W= 0,407

www.teknorot.com



INDEX FOR ISUZU

MODEL
D-MAX
D-MAX
D-MAX
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup

BODY TYPE
I
I
Il

FASTER 2WD

www.teknorot.com

e

YEAR

2002-2006
2007-2012
2012-2019
1981-1987
1981-1988
1985-2002

PAGE
70
71
72
73
73
74

N TXNOROT

%‘) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
-

69



/A TEXNOROT

W

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

ISUZU D-MAX

@‘l Iz,j
.|

-ﬁmﬁa

70

1-100

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

8979445750
4X2,B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,244

1-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
8980557440
4X2,B= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,674

1-105

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
8980058740, 98005874
4X2,B=M18 x 1,5 W= 1,278

1-114K

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
8944521020, 8980058750
4X4 N= with accessoriesB= M18 x 1,5

W= 1,282
1-117

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Front Lower

Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol
8979445690

4X4,B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,257

1-146

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
8980058380
4X4,B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,877

Front Right Upper

1-147

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058390
4X4,B=M14 x1,5 W= 3,877

1-148

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
8980058340, 8973650160

4X4,N= forHeight Adjustable
SuspensionB=M18 x 1,5 W= 10,98

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

12002-2006

o [-101
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
8890557460, 8973048550
4X2,B= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,279

1-104

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
8972357770, 8980058270
4X2,B=M14 x 1,5 W=0,738

1-114

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
8944521020, 8980058750
4X4,B=M18 x 1,5 W= 1,282

1-116

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right

8979445680
4X4,B=M10x 1,256 W=0,257

On Sag

o 1-123
Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
8973048530
4X4,B= M14 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,677

1-146S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper
8980058380
4X4, W= 3,006

On Sag Ust

1-147S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper
8980058390
4X4, W= 3,006

On Sol Ust

1-148S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower
8980058340
4X4, W=9,698

On Sag Alt

www.teknorot.com




1-149

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058350, 8973650170

4X4,N= forHeight Adjustable
SuspensionB=M18 x 1,5 W= 10,98

—
I —

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

3 Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

8980058360, 8982124750

: 4X2,N=2.5DITDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856
—

Q

1-929

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760
4X2,N= 2.5 DITDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856

Front Left Upper

Py
{» T&KNOROT

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left Lower

8980058350
4X4, W=9,698

I —
Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
8980058360, 8982124750
4X4,N=25DITD W=2,112 -
L]

On Sol Alt

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760

4X4,N=25DITD W=2,112

ISUZU D-MAX

1-116

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

; P Z-Rot

. ‘@ Front Right ~ On Sag

) 8979445680
»>

4X4,B= M10 x 1,25 W= 0,257

1-123

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
8973048530
4X4,B= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,677

1-141

h

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

ey
Front On
8980565510

4X4,N=4X2B= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5

W= 0,403
1-146S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
8980058380
4X4, W= 3,006

1-147S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058390
4X4, W= 3,006

www.teknorot.com

1-117

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot 1\' )

Front Left  On Sol @ )

8979445690 5
-

4X4,B= M10 x 1,25 W= 0,257

1-133

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
8980565500

4X4,N=4X4B= M14 x 1,6H=M18 x 1,5
W= 0,687

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
8980058380
4X4,B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,877

On Sag Ust

1-147

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
8980058390
4X4,B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,877

On Sol Ust

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt

8980058340, 8973650160

4X4,N= forHeight Adjustable
SuspensionB=M18 x 1,5 W= 10,98

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 71



/A TEXNOROT

w

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

|
—
Front Right Upper
8980058360, 8982124750
. 4X4,N=25DITD W=2,112
|

1-148S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
8980058340
4X4, W=9,698

1-149S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058350
4X4, W=9698

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

On Sag Ust

1-929S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760
4X4 N=25DITD W=2,112

Front Left Upper

ISUZU D-MAX

1-149

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
8980058350, 8973650170

4X4 N= forHeight Adjustable
SuspensionB=M18 x 1,5 W= 10,98

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
8980058360, 8982124750
4X4,N= 2.5 DITDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856

1-929

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint S
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760
4X4,N=2.5DITDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856

11 2012-2019

72

1-1003

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

On g
8981649670
B=M14 x 1,5H= M18 x 1,5 W= 0,783

1-908

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
8979458431
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 9,902

Front Inner

. |

1-918

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
8979458412
B=M14x 1,5 W=3,135

Front Right Upper

1-928

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
8980058360, 8982124750

N=2.5 DITDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,856
Only=2017-2019

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Ball Joint —=
Rotil =
Front Upper  On Ust
8979458412, 8979458422

W=1,014

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower

8979458441
B=M18x1,5 W=9,902

On Sol Alt

1-919

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
8979458422
B=M14x1,5 W= 23,135

On Sol Ust

1-928S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
8980058360, 8982124750
N=2.5DITD W= 2,112 Only=2017-2019

www.teknorot.com



1-929

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760

N=2.5 DITDB=M14 x 1,6 W= 2,856
Only=2017-2019

|
L

1-929S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
8980058370, 8982124760
N=25DITD W= 2,112 Only=2017-2019

1981-1987

ISUZU Pickup
1-503

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
8942373511
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=

0,302
|-505K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
310828, 8944594533
B=M14x 1,5 W=0,713

1-516

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front On

8942432360, 8944521061
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 1,202

ISUZU Pickup

1-503 -
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
8942373511
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=

0,302
|-505K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
310828, 8944594533
B=M14x1,5 W=0,713

1-506K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
894224550, 894224552
N= Lower 1.6LB= M14 x 1,5 W= 1,069

[
-
oy o
9

www.teknorot.com

1-505

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
310828, 8944594533
B=M14x1,5 W=0,713

1-509

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
8942172213
N=2WDB= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W=

0,55
I-516K

il

B

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front On
8942432360, 8944521061
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 1,202

5585

L )
o000

1981-1988

S ion Ball Joint I-505
uspension Ball Join 3
Rotil %

Front Upper  On Ust
310828, 8944594533
B=M14x1,5 W=0,713

1-506

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
894224550, 894224552
N= Lower 1.6LB=M14 x 1,5 W= 1,069

sl
*

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 7

w



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

ISUZU Pickup FASTER 2WD 1985-2002
FO-1227 1-503

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Steering Tie Rod End
Z-Rot Rotbasi

HM? Rear Arka Front On
‘ K90130, 546188B000 8942373511
N= Moog type-HD DesignB= 3/8 -16 UNC N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=
RH W= 0,185 Only= 1988-1995 0,302

1-505 |-505K

}* Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit

b Rotil Rotil Kiti
Front Upper  On Ust Front Upper  On Ust
310828, 8944594533 310828, 8944594533
S

Sl e o

B=M14x1,5 W=0,713 B=M14x1,5 W=0,713

1-509

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On

@ - 8942172213
N= 2WDB= M14 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,55

74 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{

N TXNOROT

K.J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR KIA

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
BONGO 1st Gen 1997-2005 76
BONGO 1st Gen 2006-2016 76
BONGO 2nd Gen 2016- 76

W (We etric | oIV etric : e
WWWteknOI’Otcom N (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 75



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

KIA BONGO 1st Gen 1997-2005

KI-333

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
OSA3932115, SA393211&
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,551

o MI-201 =
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Outer  On Dis
5687243010, MB166426
B=M12 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,344

MI-205 _ _ _ _ MI-206
Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint w/
Rotil Rotil ~
Front Lower  On Alt Front Upper  On Ust
5452443301, MB349475 544174AA00, MB527350
B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,572 B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,904
MI-206K , -
Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti
» Front Upper  On Ust
C\_‘/\/ 544174AA00, MB527350
B=M16 x1,5 W= 0,904
KIA BONGO 1st Gen 2006-2016
KI-5981 _ KI-5991
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

54420-4E001, 54420-4E200
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 6,825 Only= 2006

104
<

-2012

Suspenswn Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
54540-4E000

B=M16 x 1,5 W=4,633

Suspension Ball Joint

e Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

545404E000%, 545414E000*

B=M16 x1,5 W=0,612

54410-4E001, 54410-4E200
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 6,825 Only= 2006

-2012
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
54510-4E000

B=M16x1,5 W=4,633

q
inrad

L ——

Kl-643

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

577244E050*
B=M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,755

2nd Gen 2016-

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili

‘A ; Front On
577304E050*

B= M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,755

76 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

www.teknorot.com



INDEX FOR MAZDA

MODEL BODY TYPE
B2000

B2200

B2200

B2300

B2300 | Usa Made
B2500 UF

B2500 UN
B-SERIE

B-SERIE

BT-50

www.teknorot.com

Ve

N TNOROT

J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Q

YEAR

1984-1994
1984-1994
1998-2009
1995-1996
2001-2010
1995-1999
1998-2006
1994-1997
1999-2006
2006-2011

PAGE

78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
80
80

77



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

MAZDA B2000

_of
g\a
Nt

MA-551

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Onlg
UA0199323, UH7432250

N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,515
MA-553

Front Inner

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

MA-554

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
UA0199356, 3665782
B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,993

Front Lower

>

MAZDA B2200

MA-551

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Onlg
UA0199323, UH7432250

N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,515
MA-553

Front Inner

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

MA-554
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

UA0199356, 3665782
B=M16x1,5 W=0,993

>

MAZDA B2200

78

FO-1038

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
F87Z3084AA, 1L5Z3084AA
N=4x2 USA TypeB= @17,5 W= 2,971

Front Right Upper

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

1984-1994

MA-552

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

&

Front Outer  On Dig

UA0199324

N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,381

Suspension Ball Joint Kit .
Rotil Kiti w
Front Upper  On Ust

8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB=M12x 1,25 W= 0,395

1984-1994
MA-552

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Outer On Dis
UA0199324
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=
0,381

, ~ MA-553K ,‘
Suspension Ball Joint Kit w
Rotil Kiti ;
Front Upper  On Ust

8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB=M12x 1,25 W= 0,395

MA-554K
Suspension Ball Joint Kit 4%
Rotil Kiti (§
Front Lower On Alt ‘m
UA0199356, 3665782 gg

B=M16x1,5 W=0,993

1998-2009
|
, FO-1039
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
F87Z3085AA, 1L5Z3085AA
N=4x2 USA TypeB= @17,5 W= 2,987

www.teknorot.com




MAZDA B2300 1995-1996
FO-1516

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

u Front On
K80159, F57Z5K483FA

N= Moog Type / 4WD W=0,185

MAZDA B2300 | Usa Made 2001-2010

FO-780

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
F87Z3050BA
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,575

MAZDA B2500 UF 1995-1999
FO-1105 , , , - FO-1105K “®
Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit ‘\
Rotil Rotil Kiti
Front Lower  On Alt Front Lower  On Alt
SB1522, 8AU234510 SB1522, 8AU234510
N= euro market,4X2B=M16 x 1,5 W= N= euro market,4X2B=M16 x 1,5 W= o
0,823 0,823
P MA-504 MA-551
o Suspension Ball Joint Steering Tie Rod End
| Rotil Rotbasgi ¥
Front Lower  On Alt Front Inner On g §
8AU334510, UC8634510A UA0199323, UH7432250 ... ,%
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,891 N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H=M14 x 1,5 W=
0,515
MA-552 o , ~ MA-553 |
Steering Tie Rod End Suspension Ball Joint .g.

Rotbasi Rotil
Front Outer  On Dis Front Upper  On Ust

UA0199324 8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= N=2WDB=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

0,381
MA-553K

.m Suspension Ball Joint Kit
4 Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
Q0O 8AU134540, UB3999354
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395

MAZDA B2500 UN 1998-2006

FO-1038 FO-1039

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
F87Z3084AA, 1L5Z3084AA F87Z3085AA, 1L5Z3085AA
N=4x2 USA TypeB= 17,5 W= 2,971 N=4x2 USA TypeB= @17,5 W= 2,987

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 79



7
W ENDRAT

Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit ‘:‘\
Rotil Rotil Kiti
Front Lower  On Alt Front Lower  On Alt
SB1522, 8AU234510 SB1522, 8AU234510
N= euro market,4X2B= M16 x 1,5 W= N= euro market, 4X2B= M16 x 1,5 W= Poea
0,823 0,823
!*5 Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End ;
. Rotbasi Rotbasi g“ >
Front Outer  On Disg Front Inner  On i¢
SE1541, 8AU132280 3669093, XM343289BA
N=4WD Euro MadeB= M12 x 1,25H= N=4WDB= M12X1,25H= M14X1,5 W=
M14 x 1,5 W= 0,433 0,424
Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End
—§ Rotbasi Rotbasi
§ Front Inner  On ¢ Front Outer  On Dis
B ,m UA0199323, UH7432250 UA0199324
-\_MW'/
N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=
0,515 0,381
.g Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Rotil Kiti
Front Upper  On Ust Front Upper  On Ust
8AU134540, UB3999354 8AU134540, UB3999354 QQQ

N=2WDB=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,395 N=2WDB=M12x 1,25 W= 0,395

MAZDA B-SERIE

1994-1997

FO-1217 MA-891

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Pitman Arm

Z-Rot Frezeli Rot
M Front On Front On d
F57Z5K483EA SP-1531, UB3932220B

N=RWD W=0,146 B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,755
MAZDA B-SERIE 1999-2006
MA-551 o
Steering Tie Rod End

— Rotbasi

§ Front Inner  On ¢

, et UA0199323, UH7432250
N

N=2WDB= M12 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=
0,515

MAZDA BT-50 2006-2011

I —
n - Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotil Rotilli Salincak
Front Lower  On Alt Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
L: ( ) 1727228, UC2534300 UC2534300
- N= only 2.5t TDdiB= M16 x2 W= 0,698 N= Only 2.5t TDdiB= M16X2 W= 9,239

80 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com




/A TXNOROT

>
\J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
UC2534350
N= Only 2.5t TDdiB= M16X2 W= 9,239

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 81



A TXNOROT

\‘J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR MERCEDES

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
X-CLASS W470 2017- 83

82 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot Com



- M-1 004 Suspension Ball Joint

- Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

47033013007, 4703301500*
B=M14x1,5 W= 0,384

M-1007

,:@ Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
N Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4703202200, 546684KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,384

M-1014

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
4703300700%, 4703301000*
B= @24 W= 0,668

M-1021 o
f Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
4704604800*
B=M14 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,759

M-1022

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4704604800
B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,759

M-1028

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4703300700
B= @24 W=9,967

M-1029

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4703301000
B= @24 W= 9,967

SB 1373

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
« 4 4703300700*
W= 0,369

www.teknorot.com

'z
W ENOROT

MERCEDES X-CLASS W470 2017-

M-1006

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link &)
Z-Rot 7
Front Right  On Sag

4703202300, 546184KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,384 ®©

|
M-1013

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4704604800
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,636

M-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

4703260100, 562614KHOA
B=M12x1,25 W=0,51

M-10211013

Steering Tie Rod Assembly
Rot Takimi

Front Right
4704604800
W= 1,395

@

L
o

On Sag

M-10221013

Steering Tie Rod Assembly
Rot Takimi

Front Left  On Sol
4704604800*
W= 1,395

L (N

C——®

M-10281 3

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
4703301300
B=M14x1,5 W=2,732

M-10291

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
4703301500
B=M14x1,5 W=2,732

On Sag Ust

On Sol Ust

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 83



A TXNOROT

‘) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Y

INDEX FOR MITSUBISHI

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
L200 (KIT) 1986-1996 85
L200 1997-2000 85
L200 2000-2005 86
L200 (KA4T,KB4T) 2005-2015 87
L200 KJ/KK/KL 2015- 88
L300 2nd Gen 1978-1982 89
L300 1982-1986 90
L300 1986-2006 90
L400 1995-2005 90
L400 2007-2012 91
RAIDER uG 1997-2003 91
RAIDER 2006-2009 91
TRITON KB4 2005-2015 92
TRITON KJ/KK/KL 2015- 92

www.teknorot.com



MITSUBISHI L200
MI-101

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
On Dig

MA159984, MB166982
B= M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,364

Front Outer

& - Suspension Ball Joint
3 Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
MB175544, MB241818
B=M16 x 1,5 W=10,82
S
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
MB109513
B=M16 x1,5 W=3,735
|

Suspension Ball Joint

S
X Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
Q MR241024*, MR241023*
B= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,389

MI-746

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

H Front On
[ ]
2 MB527168

B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,202

MITSUBISHI L200

( KIT ) 1986-1996
MI-102

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Inner  On Sol I¢
MBO076003, MB166980

B=M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,589

MI-106K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower On Alt
MB175544, MB241818
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,82

Suspension Control Arm and BaII Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
MB109512

B=M16x1,5 W= 3,694

MI-741

Pitman Arm
Frezeli Rot

Front On
SP7150, MB166281
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,727

SB 230

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Lower Alt
MB109513* MB109513*
W=10,03

o=
b
N

1997-2000

MI-515

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
MB860829, MB860830
N= 4x4B= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,529

MI-644

’7‘?”"7 Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

MR241024*, MR241023*
B=M14x1,5 W=0,389

-\

www.teknorot.com

MI-515K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
MB860829, MB860830
N=4x4B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,529

MI-728

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
MR241024
N=2WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,988

&

On Sag Ust

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 85



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

g4
\} TeCNOROT

MI-7281

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
MB831036, MR831036
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,683

MI-7291

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
MB831035, MR831035
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,683

Front Right Upper

MI-111

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
MR241032
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,35

MI-515

Front Outer

—&

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
MB860829, MB860830
N=4x4B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,529

MI-644

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
MR241024*, MR241023*
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,389

MI-7281

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
MB831036, MR831036
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,683

MI-7291

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
MB831035, MR831035
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,683

Idler Arm
Deve Boynu
Front On

MR241030
B=M12x 1,25 W=1,751

86 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

MI-729

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper

MR241023
N=2WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,988

On Sol Ust

MITSUBISHI L200 2000-2005

MI-112

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasgi b3

Front Inner  On ¢
MR241031
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,749

MI-515K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti
Front Upper  On Ust

MB860829, MB860830
N=4x4B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,529

MI-728

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper

MR241024
N=2WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,988

MI-729

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper

MR241023
N=2WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,988

MI-731

On Sag Ust

On Sol Ust

Pitman Arm
Frezeli Rot
Front On

MR241029, SP7770
B=M12x 1,256 W=0,843

MI-758

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
MR296028, MR241026

N=2WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 4,039

www.teknorot.com




MI-759

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
MR296027, MR241025
N=2WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 4,039

MI-785K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower  On Alt
MR296027*, MR296028*
N=4x2B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,649

- 380

3238

MITSUBISHI L200

pr

MI-785

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
MR296027*, MR296028*

N=4x2B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,649

(KA4T,KB4T) 2005-2015

MI-133

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4410A172
B=M16 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,84

MI-147

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

MR992309, 4056A192
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,279

MI-522

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4422A009, MR508135
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,863

MI-525

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4010A015, MR496792
B=M14 x1,5 W= 0,56

MI-588

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
4010A014, 4010A104
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,284

I —
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

4010A013, 4010A103

N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,302

www.teknorot.com

. Front Right Upper

MI-146

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag

MR992310, 4056A193
B=M12x 1,256 W=10,279

MI-521

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag

4422A010, MR508136
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,873

MI-524 .

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt

14013040, 4013A090
B=M16x1,5 W= 1,344

MI-563

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4410A173

N= for Vehicles withBad Rod
EquipmentB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W=

MI-588S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper

i. - 'E:gww; fwm
S

On Sag’ Ust ,
S

4010A014, 4010A104
N=4WD W=2,742

MI-589S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A103, 4010A013
N=4WD W=2,742

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 87



{5 TXNOROT

1\ STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

MI-598

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4013A088, 4013A364
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,829

MI-599

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A087, 4013A363
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W=28,6

MI-618

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4013A382, 4013A092
N=2WDB= M16 x 1,5 W= 4,863

MI-619

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A381, 4013A091
N=2WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 4,863

MI-7481

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
4010A102, 4010A018
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,438 Only=

2010-2012
MI-771

r
-

Front Right Upper

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

4422A095

N= w/o increased Ground ClearanceB=

M12 x 1,25H=M16 x 1,5 W= 10,5
MITSUBISHI L200
MI-521

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

4422A010, MR508136
B=M12 x 1,25H=M16 x 1,56 W= 0,873

MI-524

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
14013040, 4013A090
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 1,344

88 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

MI-598S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4013A088, 4013A364

N=4WD W=7,256

MI-599S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A087, 4013A363
N=4WD W=7,256

MI-618S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4013A382, 4013A092

N=2WD W= 3,376

MI-619S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A381, 4013A091
N=2WD W= 3,376

MI-7491

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A101, 4010A017
N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,438 Only=

2010-2012
MI-784

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4010A102%, 4010A018*

N=4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,441 Only=
2010-2012

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4422A009, MR508135
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,863

MI-563

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4410A173

N= for Vehicles withBad Rod
EquipmentB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W=

www.teknorot.com



MI-736

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag

4056A199, 6000605890
B=M14x1,5 W=0,35

MI-764

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4010A148*, 4010A114*
B=M14 x 1,5 W=0,468

MI-769

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A147, 4010A113
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,244

MI-789

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A471, 4013A405
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,846

MI-101

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
MA159984, MB166982
B=M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,364

MI-105

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5441744000, MB109585
B=M14 x 1,5 W=10,429

MI-127

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
MB109513
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,735

SB 230

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Lower Alt
MB109513*, MB109513*
W=0,03

www.teknorot.com

pr

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4056A198, 6000605889
B=M14x1,5 W=0,35

MI-768

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
4010A148, 4010A114
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,244

MI-788

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4013A472, 4013A406

B=M16 x1,5 W= 8,846

MITSUBISHI L300 2nd Gen 1978-1982

MI-102

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left Inner  On Sol i¢
MB076003, MB166980

B=M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,589

MI-106

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
MB175544, MB241818
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,82

MI-128

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
MB109512
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,694

On Sol Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 89



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

MITSUBISHI L300
MI-203

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

= ' Front On

MB532971
N= Manual SteeringB= M14 x 1,5H= M17

x1W=0,538
MI-225

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
5454043152, MB527384
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,282

o

MI-302

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
MB288119

N= InnerB= M10 x 1,25H= M14 x 1,5 W=
0,281

Front Outer

MITSUBISHI L300
MI-201

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
5687243010, MB166426
B=M12 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,344

MI-206

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
544174AA00, MB527350
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,904

MI-207

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

.ﬁ Front  On

MB527385

B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,227 Only= 1986
-1994

MITSUBISHI L400
MI-754

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sag Alt
MR208664
B=M16x1,5 W=1,184

Front Right Lower

90 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

1982-1986

MI-204
e ————

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
MA350577, MB532281
N= Power SteeringB= M14 x 1,5H= M16 x

1,5W=10,679
MI-226

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

5451043152, MB527383
B=M16x1,5 W= 3,282

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Lower Alt
5454043152*
W= 0,407

1986-2006

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
5452443301, MB349475

B=M16 x1,5 W=0,572

MI-206K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit f‘i&’/

Rotil Kiti ~

Front Upper  On Ust m
544174AA00, MB527350 b:/\/
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,904

MI-754K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit

Rotil Kiti
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt uu
MR208664 &«@« @ Q

B=M16x1,5 W=1,184

www.teknorot.com



Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
MR208663

B=M16x1,5 W= 1,154

MI-773

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

o ———— Front  On

32551, 4422A012

N= For Vehicles With Power SteeringB=
M14 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,706

MI-755K
Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt u“
MR208663 i
0000

B=M16x1,5 W= 1,154

MITSUBISHI L400 2007-2012

MITSUBISHI RAIDER
MI-636

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front Right ~ On Sag
Q 4056A035

B=M10x 1,25 W=0,4

~

MITSUBISHI RAIDER

UG 1997-2003
MI-637

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol r ‘

4056A034
B=M10x1,25 W=0,4

2006-2009

, CR-301 o
% Steering Tie Rod End
’;} Rotbasi
- Front Outer On Dis

52013468AB, 68141049AA
B= M14 x 1,5H= M15 x 1,5 W= 0,688

* DO-304

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
5161685AB

B=M16x1,5 W=0,663

MI-726

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

K750379, 68027561AA
N= Moog type W= 0,627

MI-818

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
52855106AB
B=M16X1,5 W= 12,526

www.teknorot.com

DO-300

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5135731AC, K750263
B=M12x1,75H=M10x 1,5 W= 0,534

A

Suspension Control Arm and BaII Jomt
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52855100AF, 52855100AC
B=M14X1,5 W= 2,689

MI-763

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
68040227AB
B=M15x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,72

MI-819

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
52855107AB
B=M16X1,5 W= 12,526

On Sol Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 91



MITSUBISHI TRITON KB4 2005-2015
MI-146 _ o Mi-147
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
) Z-Rot Z-Rot )
Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol

MR992310, 4056A193
B=M12x 1,256 W=0,279

MI-521

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

4422A010, MR508136
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,873

MI-524

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
4013A090, 4013A090
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 1,344

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4010A015, MR496792
B=M14 x1,5 W= 0,56

MI-588

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
4010A014, 4010A104
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,284

MI-598

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4013A088, 4013A364
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,829

MR992309, 4056A192
B=M12x 1,256 W=10,279

MI-522

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4422A009, MR508135
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,863

MI-524K &

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Lower
4013A090
W= 1,344

On Alt

MI-563

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4410A173

N= for Vehicles withBad Rod
EquipmentB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W=

MI-589

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A013, 4010A103
N=4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 3,302

MI-599

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A087, 4013A363
N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W=28,6

MITSUBISHI TRITON
MI-521 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

4422A010, MR508136
B= M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,873

92 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4422A009, MR508135
B=M12 x 1,25H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,863

www.teknorot.com



—
- MI-524 -

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt

4013A090, 4013A090

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 1,344

MI-563

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

; Front On
: 4410A173

N= for Vehicles withBad Rod
EquipmentB= M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W=

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4056A198, 6000605889
B=M14x1,5 W=0,35

MI-769

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4010A147, 4010A113
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,244

MI-789

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4013A471, 4013A405
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,846

www.teknorot.com

{5 TXNOROT

Suspension Ball Joint Kit 2
Rotil Kiti (ot
Front Lower  On Alt L=
L)
4013A090 fj;&}
W= 1,344

)/‘

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag

4056A199, 6000605890
B=M14 x1,5 W=0,35

MI-768

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
4010A148, 4010A114

B=M14x1,5 W= 3,244

MI-788

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4013A472, 4013A406
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 8,846

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 93



A TXNOROT

J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Y

94

INDEX FOR NISSAN

MODEL
FRONTIER
FRONTIER
NAVARA
NAVARA
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
TITAN
TITAN

BODY TYPE

1st Gen
(D40)

D40

NP300 (D23)

D21
D22
1st Gen

YEAR

1998-2004
2005-2014
2005-2014
2015-

1979-1985
1985-1998
1998-2012
2004-2015
2016-

PAGE
95
96
97
98
99
99
100
101
102

www.teknorot.com



pr

NISSAN FRONTIER 1st Gen 1998-2004

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

‘i Z-Rot
H Rear Arka
1 5626172000

B=M10x1,25 W=10,33

N-1044

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK620658*, RK620657*
N= AWD , Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5 W=

0,53
N-1054

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
RK621901*, RK621902*
N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5 W=

0,552
N-1081

Idler Arm
Deve Boynu
Front On

S14825, 4853001G00

N=2.4L eng. 2WDB=M12X1,256 W=
1,498 Only= 2001-2004

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front On

D8570VK90A

N=2wd 3.3L EnB= M14 x 1,5H= M14 x
1,5 LH W= 0,448

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
E4525VK085

N= Only 4x2B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,498

Only= 1998-2002
N-1178

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
RK621901, 545248B425
N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5 W=

2,544
N-1188

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
CMS301131, 5450035550

N=2.4LB= M18X1,5 W= 4,285 Only=
1999

www.teknorot.com

Suspension Ball Joint *

Rotil ¥

Front Lower  On Alt

RK620557, RK620556 =~
, -

N= Moog TypeB=M18 x 1,5 W=0,617 L5

N-1045

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
CMS301131*, 545003S550*

B=M18X1,5 W=0,717

N-1066

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On , |- s

Lkt
K750238
N=RWD /5.130 (in) LengthB= M8X1,25

W= 0,141

N-1091
Idler Arm
Deve Boynu

Front On
D8530VK90A
N= 3.3 Eng., 4WDB= M12X1,25 W=

1,432 Only= 1998-2000
N-1138

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
E4524VK085
N= Only 4x2B= M14 x 1,5 W= 2,498

Only= 1998-2002
N-1151

On Sag Ust

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

D8521VK91A
N=2WD B= M12X1,25H= M18X1,5 W=

0,673
N-1179

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
RK621902, 545258B425
N= Moog Type / RWDB= M14X1,5 W=

2,544
N-1188

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
CMS301131, 5450035550

N=2.4LB= M18X1,5 W= 4,285 Only=
2000-2004

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 95



-

4 5 TSXNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

|
—

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

RK620557, 545002S685

N= Moog Type / 2.4LB= M18X1,5 W=

7,638
|
—

N-1189

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
CMS301132, 545013S550
N=2.4LB= M18X1,5 W= 4,285 Only=

1999
N-1198

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
RK620658, 545248B525

N=AWD , Moog TypeB= M14 x 1,5 W=
2,588

N-574 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
4857035500, 4857038525
B=M14 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,426

N-686

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Right  Arka Sag

56261JA00A, 562611ADOA
B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,34

NISSAN FRONTIER

N-1189

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
CMS301132, 545013S550

N=2.4LB= M18X1,5 W= 4,285 Only=

2000-2004
1199

Suspension Control Arm and BaII Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
RK620657, 545258B525
N=AWD , Moog TypeB=M14 x 1,5 W=

2,588
N-1209

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
RK620556, 5450125685

N= Moog Type / 2.4LB= M18X1,5 W=

7,638
N-610

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

1015993, 546188B501
B=M10x 1,25 W= 0,186

E
<
«

L

(D40 ) 2005-2014

96

=
»

N-1038

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
54524EA000
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,504

Front Right Upper

N-1061

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

48640EA025
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,851

N-1158

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
545009CDO0A, 54500EA000
W=7,303

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Control Arm and BaII Jomt
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
54525EA000
B=M14 x1,5 W=2,504

On Sol Ust

N- 1062

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

48520EA025
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,851

1159

Suspension Control Arm and BaII Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
545019CDOA, 54501EA000
W=7,303

S
T

www.teknorot.com



N-581 s
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
48640EA01J
B=M14 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,734

N-583

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

48521EA000
B= M16 x 1,5H= M120 x 1 W= 0,641

N-587

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

54668EA010
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,301

_Pﬁ"“ Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust

< ) 40110EA000, 54524EA000

B=M14 x1,5 W= 0,465

pr

N-582

Steering Tie Rod End p
Rotbasi ,%
Front Left

48520EA01J
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,729

N-586

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link . )
Z-Rot e  f
Front Right  On Sag

54618EA010, 7L125K483B
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,281

On Sol

N-594

Suspension Ball Joint ¢
Rotil

Front Lower

iy

On Alt
40160EA00A*, 40160EB310*
B= @22 W=0,577

" Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End p
K Rotbasi Rotbasi ,%
‘ Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol ‘
B - 48640EA01J 48520EA01J s
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,734 B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,729
Steering Tie Rod Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link . )
Rot Mili Z-Rot o 2
M Front On Front Right On Sag
48521EA000 54618EA010, 7L1Z5K483B
B=M16 x 1,5H= M120 x 1 W= 0,641 B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,281
| |
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Z-Rot Rotilli Salincak
Front Left  On Sol Right Lower  Sag Alt
54668EA010 54500EB300, 54500EB31A
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,301 B= @22 W=6,653
|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotil
Left Lower  Sol Alt Front Lower  On Alt

54501EB300, 54501EB31A
B= @22 W=6,65

www.teknorot.com

O

40160EAQ0A*, 40160EB310*
B=@22 W=10,577

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 97



A4

Q

V

TeCNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
40110EA000, 54524EA000
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,465

O

N-595
wr

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
54525EB30A
B=M14x1,5 W= 2,756
|

SB 724

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Lower Alt
54500EB300*, 54501EB300*
W=0,312

NISSAN NAVARA

M-1004

P Suspension Ball Joint
- Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
4703301300%, 4703301500*
B=M14 x 1,5 W=0,384

I
,g@ Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
N\ Z-Rot
H Front Left  On Sol
. 4703202200, 546684KHOA
3 B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,384

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

4704604800
B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,759

98

N-1014

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
545004KH4A*, 545014KH4A*
W= 0,624

Front Lower

N-1069

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
545014KH4A, 545014KH1A
W=6,938

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

N-598

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
54524EB30A
B=M14x1,5 W=2,66

On Sag Ust

SB 722

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Upper Ust
54524EB30A*, 54525EB30A*
W= 0,246

NP300 (D23) 2015-
M-1006

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link &)
Z-Rot 7
Front Right  On Sag

4703202300, 546184KHOA (2
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,384 ©

M-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot =

: ®
Rear Arka ad ""

4703260100, 562614KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,51
M-1022

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi ‘3‘\
Front Left  On Sol
4704604800*

B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,759

N-1068

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
545004KH4A, 545004KH1A

W= 6,938

N-1093

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

490014JD1B
B= M14X1,5H= M16X1,5 W= 0,589

www.teknorot.com




NISSAN Pickup

- N-557
g Suspension Ball Joint
L Rotil
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4016073060

B=M18x1,5 W= 1,488

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sol Alt
4016173060
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 1,469

. N-558

Front Left Lower

1979-1985

N-557K -
Suspension Ball Joint Kit <
Rotil Kiti &9
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt &8 o9
40160T3060

9=
P
00
0Q

B=M18x1,5 W= 1,488

N-558K =
Suspension Ball Joint Kit o7
Rotil Kiti
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt " AT
4016173060 é ‘%

B=M18x1,5 W= 1,469

D21 1985-1998

NISSAN Pickup
N-1081

Idler Arm
Deve Boynu
Front On

S14825, 4853001G00
N=2.4 L eng. 2WDB= M12X1,25 W=

1,498
N-526

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
5450301G90
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 3,169

N-554A

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
401100F000, 4011001G2¢
N= plasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,71

N-555

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
4016092G90

B=M18x1,5 W=0,714

N-562 s
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left  On Sol
4852031G25

B=M12 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,56 W= 0,378
Only= 1985-1993

www.teknorot.com

-525

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
5450201G90*
B=M18x 1,5 W= 3,203

On Sag Alt

N-550

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi &®
Front Outer On Dis =
4852001G25

B=M12 x 1,25H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,419

N-554AK

Suspension Ball Joint Kit 2
Rotil Kiti ¥ i

Front Upper  On Ust
401100F000, 4011001G25
N= plasticBearingB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,71

N-561

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right

4857031G25

B=M12 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,381
Only= 1985-1993

On Sag

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 99



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

NISSAN Pickup D22 1998-2012

N-1004 N-10081

V7
\)\ TeCNOROT

k&\\ Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotil Rotilli Salincak
Front Upper  On Ust Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
E4524VK385*, 545242S685* E4524VK385, 5452425685
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,527 Only= 1998 B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,674 Only= 1998
-2005 -2005
1
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotil
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust Front Lower  On Alt

E4525VK385, 5452525685 E4500VK385*, E4501VK385*
B=M14 x1,5 W= 2,674 Only= 1998 N=4X4B=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,7 Only= 2001

3 -2005 -2012
|
N-1025 _ _ _ _ N-1031
Suspension Ball Joint Steering Center Link
Rotil Ara Rot
Front Lower  On Alt Front On

545002S688*, 545012S688* SC4825, 4856035125

B=M18 x1,5 W= 0,675 Only= 1998 N=AWD & 2WDB=M12 x 1,256 W= 2,989

-2001
1 1

N-1081 N-1101

Idler Arm Steering Tie Rod End
Deve Boynu Rotbasi

Front On Front On
S14825, 4853001G00 D8570VK90A
N=2.4 L eng. 2WDB= M12X1,25 W= N= 2wd 3.3L EnB= M14 x 1,5H= M14 x

1,498 1,5 LH W= 0,448

N-1108 N-1109

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

5450025688 5450125688
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 7,259 Only= 1998 B=M18 x 1,5 W= 7,259 Only= 1998

-2001 -2001
N-1118 N-111S
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

E4500VK385 E4501VK385

B=M18 x 1,5 W= 7,224 Only= 2001 B=M18 x1,5 W= 7,224 Only= 2001
-2012 -2012

|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
G Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
E4524VK085 E4525VK085
N= Only 4x2B= M14 x 1,5 W= 2,498 N= Only 4x2B= M14 x 1,5 W= 2,498
Only= 1998-2005 Only= 1998-2005
|

N-1151 N-571

Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End

P Rotbasi Rotbasi
M Front On Front Inner  On ¢
D8521VK91A 4852025484
N=2WD B= M12X1,25H= M18X1,5 W= B=M12 x 1,25H= M18 x 1,5 W= 0,704
0,673

100 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



—
N-571572
Steering Tie Rod Assembly
Rot Takimi
i ! I Ci_‘ Front On
4863025485

B=M12 x 1,25H=M18 x 1,6 W= 1,376

N-573 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dig
485200P725, 4852035525
B= M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,421

N-575

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
4016001N25
B=M18 x1,5 W=0,679

Front Lower

N-577

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
4016025601

N= Only : 4WD TurboB=M18 x 1,5 W=

0,596
N-939

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
E45032S485, 5450325485

N=2WDB= M18X1,5 W= 3,52 Only=
1998-2005

=
NISSAN TITAN
IN-123

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
4852175000
B=M16 x 1,5H=M20 x 1,5 W= 0,78

N-1019

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
54501ZR0O0A
W=7,832

k™

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sol Ust
54525ZR00A, 54525ZR00B
B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,756

Front Left Upper

~.
-

www.teknorot.com

Py
{» T&KNOROT

o N-572
Steering Tie Rod End )
Rotbasi ﬁ

Front Outer On Dis
4852025485
B=M12 x 1,25H= M18 x 1,5 W= 0,388

N-574

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

4857035500, 4857035525
B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,426

N-576

*

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower
4016001G50
B=M14x1,5 W=10,579

On Alt

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
E45022S485, 5450225485

N=2WDB= M18X1,5 W= 3,52 Only=
1998-2005

1st Gen 2004-2015
N-1018

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
54500ZR00A
W=7,832

On Sag Alt

N-1024

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
54524ZR00A*, 545247R00B*
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,341

N-280

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front On
546187S000
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,363
P
W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 101



p7
W TENOROT

N-281

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

4864075025
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,87

N

NISSAN TITAN

o N-282
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right
485207S025
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,931

On Sag

N-1024

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
54524ZR00A*, 54524ZR00B*

-
b 4 B=M14 x1,5 W=0,341

N-10511052

Steering Center Link
Ara Rot

;N - "
" ﬁ Front On
> 486301PAOA, 485101PA0OA
1

%
-

B=M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 1,95

N-1076

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Under Rear Arka

Development 56261EZ50A
TITIIIIIIIIIIS.

N-1098

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
54524ZR00A, 54524ZR00B
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,756

Front Right Upper

N-1113

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili

Under Front On

Development 48521EZ40B
TIIIIIIIIIIII.

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Under Front Left  On Sol

Development 54668EZ60A
FITIIIIIIIIIIG

102 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

N-1051

Steering Tie Rod End —

2016-
ﬁm
Rotbasi =
,,?

On Dis
486301PAOA*
B= M16 x 1,5H= M18 x 1,5 W= 0,675

N-1052

Front Outer
1

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Inner  On ¢

486301PAOA*, 485101PAOA*
B= M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W= 0,93

N-1086

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under
54618EZ10A Development
N= 2WD TITIIIIIIIIIIG

N-1099

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

54525ZR00B, 54525ZR00B
B=M14x1,5 W=2,756

N-1116€

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front Right  On Sag Under

54618EZ60A Development
TITIIIIIIIIIIG

www.teknorot.com



INDEX FOR RAM

MODEL
1500
1500
2500
2500
3500
4500
5500

www.teknorot.com

BODY TYPE

4th Gen
5th Gen
4th Gen
5th Gen
4th Gen

Ve

N TNOROT

J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Q

YEAR
2011-2018
2019-
2011-2018
2019-
2011-
2011-2018
2011-2018

PAGE

104
105
106
106
107
107
108

103



/A TEXNOROT

W

RAM 1500

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

4th Gen 2011-2018

_o

(mﬁuwQ 4

¢

S

L

104

DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV80211, 52110487AE
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

Only= 2012
DO-351

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
68185640AA
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,77

Only=2013-2017
DO-358

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
68298346AB
N=AWDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 4,168

DO-364

Front Outer

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
5174041AC, 55366652AK

N= RWD, with 8 Lug Wheels, non
adjustableB= M14 x 1,5 W=10,512

DO-376

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

68041718AC, 68041718AD
W=0,437

DO-378

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
68227900AB
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,571

DO-385

Front Right Upper

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
68037500AC*, 68037501AC*

N=w/ 5 Lug Wheels RWDB= M16X1,5
W= 0,701 Only= 2011-2012

DO-409S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
68037501AC
N=RWD, W/ 5 Lug Wheels W= 1,122

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

DO-340

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5170290AD, K80894
N=4WDB= M12 x 1,75H=M10 x 1,5 W=

0,546
DO-353

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On g
55366383AD, 55366385AD

N= W/ 5 Lug WheelsB= M12 x 1,56H= M14
x 1,5 W= 0,928 Only=2011-2012

0-359

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
68298347AB
N=AWDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 4,168

DO-365

On Sol Alt

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower On Alt
68298346AB*, 68298347AB*

N=4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,676

0-376K

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link Kit
Z-Rot Kiti
Rear Arka

68041718AC, 68041718AD
B=M12X1,75 W= 0,451 Only= 2011

-2013
0-379

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
68227901AB
B=M14 x1,5 W=2,571

DO-408S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower
68037500AC
N=RWD, W/ 5 Lug Wheels W= 1,122

DO-448

On Sol Ust

On Sag Alt

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

52855800AF, 52855800AE
W= 2,468 Only=2011-2012

PRl -

8

>

i,

www.teknorot.com



DO-BS021

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
68227900AB*, 68227901AB*
W=0,23

RA-1081

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Upper  On Ust

52013797AC
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 1,815

Only=2011-2013
RA-BS002

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
52013797AC*
N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 0,255

Only=2011-2013
SB 1347

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Inner ~ On Alt Ig
68298346AB*, 68298347AB*
N=4WD W= 0,939

RAM 1500

RA-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
68166678AA
B=M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,99

Only=2013-2018
RA-138

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower  Arka Alt

4877161AF, 4877161AE
W= 2,613 Only=2013-2019

SB 1346

A

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
68298346AB*, 68298347AB* Y .
N=4WD W= 0,468 A %)

SB 1348

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta

68298346AB*, 68298347AB*
N=4WD W=0,945

5th Gen 2019-

DO-351

":f-;g‘ Steering Tie Rod End
= Rotbasi
4 Front Outer On Dig

68185640AA

B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,77
1

RA-121

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Under Front On

Development 68399088AC
TITIIIIIIIIIIY.

RA-178

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

Development 68261620AE
TIIIIIIIIIIIIG.

www.teknorot.com

RA-103

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
68166678AA
B=M16 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,99

RA-148

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust
4877160AG, 4877160AB
W= 2,221

e

RA-179

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Under

68261621AE Development
TITIIIIIIIIIsg.

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 105



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

RAM 2500
DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV80211, 52110487AE
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

Only=2011-2013
DO-458

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Lower  On Alt

4670383AB
N=4WD W= 2,553 Only=2011-2013

RA-101

e
S at—

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
68038054AF

N=4WDB= M14 x 1,6H= 1 3/8-16 UN 2A
(RH) W= 2,385 Only=2011-2013

RA-107

& Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

5175052AB

i N= w/Electric StabilizerBarB=M14 x 1,5
W= 0,75 Only=2011-2013

RA-116

ﬂ Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
- Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag

» 68055439AA
B=M14 x 1,5H=M10 x 1,5 W= 0,53

Only=2011-2012
RA-118

S —)

Front Outer

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Arka Ust

4877143AA
W= 4,635 Only= 2014-2018

Rear Upper

RAM 2500

4th Gen 2011-2018
DO-369 :

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52121586AD, 52121586AF

N=RWD, 8 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,56 W=
4,297 Only=2011-2013

DO-BS026

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Front Lower  On Alt

4670383AB*
W= 0,458 Only=2011-2013

RA-106

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot @

Front On o §
.‘,/

68020464AB
N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,628 Only=

2011-2013
RA-1081

'S
(L9

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Upper

52013797AC

N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 1,815
Only=2011-2013

On Ust

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front Left  On Sol
68205009AA

B=M14x1,5 W=0,61 Only=2011-2012

RA-BS002

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper
52013797AC*

N=4WD with 8 Lug Wheels W= 0,255
Only=2011-2013

On Ust

5th Gen 2019-

RA-136

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
& Z-Rot

. i‘ Rear Arka
68235276AA

N=6.4LB= M12X1,75 W= 0,468

106 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

www.teknorot.com



RAM 3500
DO-153

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV80211, 52110487AE
B=M18 x 1,5H= M24 x 1,5 W= 0,956

Only=2011-2012
DO-458

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Front Lower  On Alt

4670383AB
N=4WD W= 2,553 Only=2011-2013

RA-101

e
S at—

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Dis
68038054AF

N=4WDB= M14 x 1,6H= 1 3/8-16 UN 2A
(RH) W= 2,385 Only=2011-2013

Front Outer

|
b

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front Right ~ On Sag
68055439AA

B=M14 x 1,5H=M10 x 1,5 W= 0,53

Only= 2011-2012
RA-127

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

o 'ﬁ’ Rear Arka

68166789AB
B=M12X1,75 W= 0,483

RAM 4500

4th Gen 2011-
DO-369 :

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Upper  On Ust
52121586AD, 52121586AF

N=RWD, 8 Lug WheelsB=M14 x 1,56 W=
4,297 Only= 2010-2012

DO-BS026

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Front Lower  On Alt

'S

4670383AB* ( é 9
W= 0,458 Only= 2011-2013 o
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot &
Front On o “
68020464AB - |
N= 4WDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,628 Only=
2011-2013

RA117

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link n

Z-Rot

Front Left  On Sol

68205009AA |

B=M14 x1,5 W=0,61 Only=2011-2012

2011-2018

DO-352

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

68045420AA

N=TIE ROD END AT PITMAN ARMB-=
M16 x 1,5H= 1-6 16UN-2A (RH) W= 1,279

RA-127

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

o '?i." Rear Arka

68166789AB
B=M12X1,75 W= 0,483

www.teknorot.com

RA-106

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

68020464AB

N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,628 Only=
2011-2013

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 107



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

; TeCNOROT

RAM 5500 2011-2018
DO-352 RA-106

Steering Tie Rod End Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Rotbasi Z-Rot @
Front On Front On o «
68045420AA 68020464AB “e y
N=TIE ROD END AT PITMAN ARMB:= N=4WDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,628 Only=
M16 x 1,5H= 1-6 16UN-2A (RH) W= 1,279 2011-2013
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
" Z-Rot
0,

‘ ﬂ Rear Arka
68166789AB

B=M12X1,75 W= 0,483

108 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



A TXNOROT

\‘J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR RENAULT

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
ALASKAN 2018- 110

WwWwW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 09



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

} TeCNOROT

KAN

- M-1 004 Suspension Ball Joint

= Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

47033013007, 4703301500*
B=M14x1,5 W= 0,384

M-1007

,‘g@‘ Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
N Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4703202200, 546684KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,384

o

M-1021

{ Steering Tie Rod End
/A?‘ Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag

4704604800*

B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,759

x N-1014
£ Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt
545004KH4A*, 545014KH4A*
W= 0,624

N-1069

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
545014KH4A, 545014KH1A
W=6,938

1 10 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

M-1006

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link ®)
Z-Rot 2
Front Right  On Sag

4703202300, 546184KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,384

M-1016

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot =)

Rear Arka
4703260100, 562614KHOA
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,51

M-1022

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol
4704604800

B=M14 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,759

N-1068

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
545004KH4A, 545004KH1A

W= 6,938

N-1093

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

490014JD1B
B= M14X1,5H= M16X1,5 W= 0,589

)

www.teknorot.com



INDEX FOR TOYOTA

MODEL
HILUX
HILUX
HILUX
HILUX
TACOMA
TACOMA
TACOMA
TUNDRA
TUNDRA

BODY TYPE

Il

Il

1

v

1st Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen

www.teknorot.com

Ve

N TNOROT

J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS
Q

YEAR
1983-2005
1984-1988
2005-2015
2016-
1995-2004
2005-2015
2016-
2000-2007
2007-

PAGE

112
113
113
114
115
117
118
118
120

111



pr

1
Idler Arm Steering Tie Rod End
Deve Boynu Rotbasi s
Front Left  On Sol Front On = '
Py S12835, 4549039315 4546039505
B=M14X1,5 W= 1,355 Only= 1988-2005 N= LongerB= M14X1,5H= M17X1,5 W=
0,598
Steering Tie Rod End Suspension Control Arm
e Rotbasgi Rotilsiz Salincak
' Front On Front On
4546039505 4806635130
N= ShorterB= M14X1,5H= M17X1,5 W= W= 2,38 Only= 1998-2005
0,383
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm
Rotilli Salincak Rotilsiz Salincak
Right Lower  Sag Alt Front Right  On Sag
4560535120 4560535120, 4860535100
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,993 Only= 1988 W= 3,126 Only= 1988-2005
-2005
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint Suspension Control Arm
Rotilli Salincak Rotilsiz Salincak
Left Lower  Sol Alt Front Left  On Sol
4806929095 4806929095, 4860535121
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 3,959 Only= 1988 W= 3,204 Only= 1988-2005
-2005
Steering Tie Rod End Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi Rotbasi ﬁ
Front Outer  On Dis Front Inner  On ¢ ¢
4504639165, 4504639215 4504639125
B=M14 x 1,5H=M17 x 1,5 W= 0,38 B= M14 x 1,5H=M17 x 1,5 W= 0,541
Suspension Ball Joint Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Rotil Kiti
Front On Front On

4335039035, 4335039115
B=M14 x1,5 W=0,804 Only= 1983

-1996
T-867

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

4882035010, K80565
B=M12 x 1,25H= M10 x 1,25 W= 0,28

Only= 1988-1999
T-868K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

On Alt
4333039245, 4334039225

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,828 Only= 1989
-2005

Front Lower

1 12 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

4335039035, 4335039115
B=M14 x1,5 W= 0,804 Only= 1983

-1996
T-868

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

4333039245, 4334039225
B=M16x 1,5 W= 0,828 Only= 1989

-2005
T-870

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower
4334039175

B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,821 Only= 1983
-1988

On Alt

&

www.teknorot.com



Suspension Ball Joint Kit

Rotil Kiti

Front Lower  On Alt

4334039175

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,821 Only= 1983
-1988

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front On

4335039125

B=M14 x1,5 W=0,816 Only= 1997
-2005

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis
4504635080

B= M14 x 1,5H= M21 x 1,5 W= 0,467
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front On

4335039045

B=M16x1,5 W=0,976

T-862 o
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Inner  On I¢
4540639135, 4540639175
B=M14 x 1,5H= M17 x 1,5 W= 0,605

A

_ _ T-871
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil T
Front Lower On Alt

4333039265, 4334039245

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,892 Only= 1989

-2005
T-886K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front On
4335039125

B=M14x1,5 W= 0,816 Only= 1997
-2005

Il 1984-1988

Steering Tie Rod End "
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig
4504735050
B= M14 x 1,5H=M12 x 1,5 W= 0,969
I —
Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti
Front On (LYY T
[elolc o]
4335039045
B=M16 x1,5 W=0,976

s T-864 7. °, . °,
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Outer On Dig
4504639165, 4504639215

B= M14 x 1,5H=M17 x 1,5 W= 0,38

Il 2005-2015

TOYOTA HILUX
SB 824 ,
Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front On
486100K010*, 486300K010*
W=10,23
-
T-253 o
Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
_n Front On
5 4550309321, 4550309331

B=M15x 1,5H=M14 x 1,56 W= 0,72

www.teknorot.com

o T-251
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
4504609261
B=M12 x 1,25H= M15 x 1,5 W= 0,326

Suspension Ball Joint %
Rotil : ]
Front Lower  On Al ds
4333009510

B=M16x1,5 W=0,634

5

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1 3



L 5 TSXNOROT

/\ STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

E

T-255

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4331009015
B=M14x1,5 W=0,118

O

T-257

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
486300K010
B=M14 x1,5 W= 2,65

T-259

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Left Lower  Sol Alt
480690K010
B=M16x1,5 W=7,3

<
L

T-264

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag
488200K030

= ®
%)

B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,357

T-266

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
486100K040
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,495

Front Right Upper

T-268

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
480680K040
N=4WD, Pick-UpB=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,33

T-547

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

488200K010
B=M12 x 1,25H= M10 x 1,25 W= 0,288

TOYOTA HILUX

T-256

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
486100K010
B=M14x1,5 W=2,65

On Sag Ust

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Right Lower
480680K010
B=M16x1,5 W=7,3

Sag Alt

o T-261
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
4504609281
B=M14 x 1,5H= M15 x 1,5 W= 0,405

T-265

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left

488100K010
B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,382

On Sol

0 =
=®

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
486300K040
B=M14 x1,5 W= 2,495

On Sol Ust

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
480690K040
N=4WD, Pick-UpB=M16 x 1,5 W=7,33

On Sol Alt

T-1008

~ Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
< Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
480680K090
B=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,605

1 14 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

T-1009

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
480690K090
N=2WD & 4WDB=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,605

www.teknorot.com

On Sol Alt




Lo T-1011 o
% Steering Tie Rod End
L Rotbasi

Front On
4504609800
B=M14 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,386

I —
- T-254 Suspension Ball Joint
1 Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
4333009510
B=M16 x 1,5 W=0,634

T-264

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag
488200K030

B=M12x 1,256 W= 0,357

T-266

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
486100K040
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 2,495

Front Right Upper

TOYOTA TACOMA

'z

T-1073

Steering Tie Rod

Rot Mili
Front On Gt _..__,*
455030K130

B=M16 x 1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,81

T-255

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper
4331009015
B=M14x1,5 W=0,118

On Ust

T-265

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link @
Z-Rot i{’
Front Left

488100K010
B=M12x 1,256 W=0,382 ‘®

On Sol

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
486300K040
B=M14 x1,5 W= 2,495

On Sol Ust

1st Gen 1995-2004

T-1051 -
Steering Tie Rod End

. Rotbasi
£ Front Right Outer ~ On Sag Dis

4504639295
N=4WDB= M16 x 1,6H=M20 x 1,56 W=

0,941
T-1056

- Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
j | !@ Z-Rot
= Front Right  On Sag

4882035040

B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,3 Only=2001-2004

T-1064

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sag Ust
4806635140, 4335039105
N= For RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,554

T-1065

Front Right Upper

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sol Ust
4806735070
N= For RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,554

www.teknorot.com

Front Left Upper

T-1052

Steering Tie Rod End

Rotbasgi o
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dig -
T

4504739175 ——
N=4WDB= M16 x 1,5H=M20 x 1,5 W=
0,941
Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link =
Z-Rot ;
Front Left  On Sol @" i
4881035020
B=M12 x 1,25 W= 0,3 Only= 2001-2004
Suspension Ball Joint Kit -
Rotil Kiti ‘ I l l
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

e ole o
4806635140, 4335039105 P

(AT

N= For RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,554

T-1065K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit E
Rotil Kiti : ‘m
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust

[o]= o
4806735070 eSS
N=For RWDB= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,554
W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1 5



’F {5 T=NOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

T-1066

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

‘io Rear Arka

K750758, 48830AD010
B=M12x 1,256 W=0,41

‘ﬁu L]

T-1074

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4333039556, 4333039815
N= Only For Pre-RunnerB= M16X1,5 W=

2,329
T-1075

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sol Alt
4334039585, 4334039436
N= Only For Pre-RunnerB= M16X1,5 W=

2,329
T-1096

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

! 50
: . Front On
R
o 9010110193

B=3/8 16 UNC RH W= 0,323 Only=

1995-2000
T-1183

Front Left Lower

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
EV800832, 4550339085

N= RWD, Manual Steering, Moog TypeB=
M15X1,5H= M14X1,5 W= 0,64 Only=

T-1229

3

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4806935110
N=2WD / W/o PreRunner W= 2,838

—
' Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
4806635140
S N=For RWD W=2,738
£
|

T-1329S

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

On Sol Ust
4806735070*
N=ForRWD W=2,738

Front Left Upper

1 16 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

T-1067

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

K80596, 4882035020
N= Moog Type / 4WDB= M12X1,25H=

M10X1,25 W= 0,36
T-1074K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4333039556, 4333039815
N= Only For Pre-RunnerB= M16X1,5 W=

2,329
T-1075K

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Left Lower

u“Q‘CC

On Sol Alt
4334039585, 4334039436
N= Only For Pre-RunnerB= M16X1,5 W=

2,329
T-1143

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Inner g
4550339066, 4550339065 @
N=4x2B= M15 x 1,56H= M14 x 1,6 W=

0,58
T-1228

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower
4806835110
N=2WD / W/o PreRunner W= 2,838

-1328

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
4806635140
N= For RWDB=M14 x 1,56 W= 3,419

|
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint -
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4806735070
N=For RWDB=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,419 ’
|

On Sag Alt

On Sag Ust

o T-971
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
4504639285
B=M12 x 1,25H= M15x 1,5 W= 0,316

www.teknorot.com



Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sag Alt
4333039565

N= RWD, only forBase model, S-
RunnerB=M14 x 1,5 W= 1,259

Front Right Lower

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
4861035040
W= 2,527

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

4504609330

N= RWD X-RunnerBase ModelB= M12 x
1,25H=M15 x 1,5 W= 0,327

T-1027

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

48830AD020
B=M12x1,25 W=0,41

T-10281

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
4861004010
N= X-RUNNER TYPEB=M14 x1,5 W=

2,634
T-10291

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4863004010
N= X-RUNNER TYPEB=M14 x 1,5 W=

2,634
T-10381

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
4861004020
N= PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M14 x 1,5

W= 2,41
T-1043

Front Right Upper

Front Right Upper

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On I¢
4550309490, 4550309520

N= PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M16 x 1,5H=
M14 x 1,5W=0,75

www.teknorot.com

pr

T-975

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4334039445
N=4x2, only forBase model, S-RunnerB=
|

M14 x 1,5 W= 1,259
T-979

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4863035020

W= 2,536

2nd Gen 2005-2015

_ _ T-1024
Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil =
Front Lower On Alt ; N
4806804040%, 4806804030

N=BASE MODEL, PRE-RUNNER \ /
TYPEB=M16 x 1,5H= M14 x 1,5 W= 0,65

1-1028

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
4806804040

N=BASE MODEL, PRE-RUNNER
TYPEB=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,044

T-1029

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
4806904040

N=BASE MODEL, PRE-RUNNER
TYPEB=M16 x 1,5 W=7,044

T-1033

On Sag Alt

On Sol Alt

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
4550309480

N= RWD,Base Model, X-RunnerB= M15 x
1,5H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,67

T-10391

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
4863004020
N=PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M14 x 1,5

W= 2,41
T-1128

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
4806804030
N= X-RUNNERB=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,69

On Sol Ust

On Sag Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1 7



STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Pr
‘} TeSNOROT

T-1129

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
\ 4806904030
N= X-RUNNERB=M16 x 1,5 W= 7,69

3rd Gen 2016-

T-1024 , ,
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Lower  On Alt

4806804040%, 4806804030

N=BASE MODEL, PRE-RUNNER
TYPEB=M16 x 1,56H=M14 x 1,5 W= 0,65

T-10391

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4863004020
N= PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M14 x 1,5

W= 2,41
T-1118

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4806804060
B=M16 x 1,5 W=7,635

T-156

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag

! 4882060050, 4882004020
- B=M12x 1,25 W= 0,355

T-255

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4331009015
B=M14 x1,5 W=0,118

T-10381

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper
4861004020
N= PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M14 x 1,5

W= 2,41
T-1043

On Sag Ust

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front Inner  On ¢
4550309490, 4550309520

N= PRE-RUNNER TYPEB= M16 x 1,5H=
M14 x 1,5 W= 0,75

T-111¢€
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower

4806904060
B=M16x1,5 W=7,635

On Sol Alt

T-157

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

4881060040, 4881004010
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,35

o T-791
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front On
4504669245, 4504609340
B=M14 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,546

1st Gen 2000-2007

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

4333039605

N=4WDB= M16 x 1,5 W= 2,145 Only=

2003

1 18 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4334039485

N=4WDB= M16 x 1,5 W= 2,145 Only=
2003

www.teknorot.com



T-1061

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sag Dis
4504609210
B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,62

Only= 2003-2007
T-488

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4806834040
W= 8,1 Only= 2004-2007

Front Right Outer

T-735

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Upper  On Ust
4331039016, 4331039085
B=M14x1,5 W=0,38

T-765

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Sol Alt
4334039595
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 2,31 Only= 2003-2007

T-774K

Front Left Lower

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

On Sag Alt
4333039585
B=M16X1,5 W= 2,236 Only= 2000-2002

T-775K

Front Right Lower

Suspension Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4334039465, 4334039325
B=M16X1,5 W= 2,236 Only= 2000-2002

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
4806834020
W= 8,123 Only= 2000-2003

T-953

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
4550309120
B=M18 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,776

www.teknorot.com

W ENOROT

T-1062

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer

4504709090

B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,5 W= 0,62
Only= 2003-2007

On Sol Dis

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower
4806934040
W= 8,1 Only= 2004-2007

On Sol Alt

T-764

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Right Lower
4333039825
B=M18 x 1,5 W= 2,31 Only= 2003-2007

T-774

On Sag Alt

Suspension Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
4333039585

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 2,082 Only= 2000
-2002

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
4334039465, 4334039325

B=M16 x 1,5 W= 2,082 Only= 2000

-2002
T-800

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

4882034010
B=M12 x 1,25H= M10 x 1,25 W= 0,44

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower
4806934020
W= 8,064 Only= 2000-2003

On Sol Alt

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Upper
4861034010
W= 2,829

On Sag Ust

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1 g



/A TEXNOROT

/\ STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

Suspension Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
4863034010

W= 2,842

T-982

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left Outer  On Sol Dis

4504739295, 4504739235

B=M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W= 0,57
Only=2001-2002

s T-981
Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right Outer  On Sag Dis
4504639465, 4504639395

B= M14 x 1,5H=M18 x 1,56 W= 0,57
Only= 2001-2002

2nd Gen 2007-

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust

4861060030*, 4863060010*
B=M14x1,5 W=0,483

T-831

Steering Tie Rod End

- Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag
4504609560

B= M16 x 1,5H=M22 x 1,56 W= 1,227

T-833

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili
Front On

455030C030
B=M22 x 1,5H=M30 x 1,5 W= 1,47

T-835

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
486300C011, 486300C010
B=M14 x 1,5 W= 3,482

T-837

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol
488200C010

B=M14x1,5 W=0,492

T-839

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

4806909090
B=M18 x 1,25 W= 11,958

120 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front Lower

On Alt
4806909090*, 4806809100
B=M18 x1,5 W=0,978

Steering Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left

4504709260
B=M16 x 1,5H=M22 x 1,56 W= 1,18

1
Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
486100C011

B=M14x1,5 W= 3,482

On Sol

T-836

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right

488100C010
B=M14x1,5 W=0,492

On Sag

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
4806809100
B=M18 x 1,25 W= 11,959

On Sag Alt

www.teknorot.com



A TXNOROT

\‘J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR VOLKSWAGEN

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
AMAROK 2010- 122

WwWwW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 121



/A TEXNOROT

w

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

VOLKSWAGEN AMAROK 2010-

V-211

@ Steering Tie Rod End
% Rotbasi
& Front Right  On Sag

7L0422818B, 95534713220
B= M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 0,87

V-212213

Steering Tie Rod Assembly
Rot Takimi

Front Left  On Sol
2H0419803, 7L0422803D
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,5 W= 1,27

V-240

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

2H0411317
B=@12,2 W=0,315

2.
-

122

V-244

Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

On Alt
2H0407152A%, 2H0407151A*
B=M14 x1,5 W= 0,656

Front Lower

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
2H0407022B
B=M12x1,5 W=24

Front Right Upper

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Alt
2H0407152A
B=M14x1,5 W=7,41

Front Right Lower

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

V-211213

Steering Tie Rod Assembly
Rot Takimi
Front Right  On Sag

2H0419803, 7L0422804D
B=M14 x 1,5H=M16 x 1,56 W= 1285

V-213

—d

Steering Tie Rod
Rot Mili

Front On
1160310016, 7L0422821
B=M16 x 1,5H= M16 x 1,5 W= 0,692

V-240A

Suspension Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

2H0411317B
N= Plastic TypeB= @12,2 W= 0,195

V-245

1
Suspension Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
2H0407022B*, 2H0407021B*
B=M12x1,5 W=0,32

2

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper
2H0407021B
B=M12x1,5 W=24

On Sol Ust

Suspension Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower

2H0407151A
B=M14x1,5 W=7,674

On Sol Alt

www.teknorot.com



CODE INDEX

AC-263 65

AC-276 65

AC-277 65

CD-103 6,9, 11
CD-110 6

CD-115 6

CD-117 6

CD-128 7

CD-129 7

CH-1003 8

CH-1008 10, 12, 61, 62
CH-1009 10, 12, 61, 62
CH-1013 3,59
CH-1014 6, 60
CH-1014K 6

CH-1016 6,9, 11
CH-1018 10, 12, 62
CH-1022 3,59
CH-1024 8

CH-1028 9

CH-1029 9

CH-1031 8

CH-1032 7,60
CH-1034 8

CH-1045 6,9, 11, 60, 61, 62
CH-1047 3,59
CH-1048 8

CH-1049 8

CH-1056 4, 60
CH-1058 8, 61
CH-1059 8, 61
CH-1061 4, 60
CH-1063 9, 61
CH-1084 3,59
CH-1084K 3,59
CH-1098 6, 10, 11, 60, 61, 62
CH-1099 6, 10, 11, 60, 61, 62
CH-1101 5

CH-1104 9, 61

www.teknorot.com

CH-1133
CH-1138
CH-1139
CH-1163
CH-1166
CH-1186
CH-1221
CH-1222
CH-1228
CH-1229
CH-1238
CH-1239
CH-1258
CH-1259
CH-1281
CH-370
CH-372
CH-373
CH-374
CH-374K
CH-375
CH-375K
CH-376
CH-377
CH-378
CH-378S
CH-379
CH-379S
CH-418
CH-419
CH-420
CH-430
CH-431
CH-435
CH-436
CH-444
CH-448
CH-465
CH-470

A TXNOROT

\a“) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

a1 O
o ©

W W W W wwwwo+H>PP+p o © © © ©

>~ &
(o))
(o]

4, 59

4, 59

4, 59

5

5

5

10, 11
6, 10, 11
7

10, 12
7,10, 11
7,10,12
10, 12, 62
12, 63



—~

~\ TXNOROT

.‘\\X STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

CH-471 10, 12 DO-151 21, 25, 28
CH-473 10, 12 DO-153 21, 25, 28, 104, 106, 107
CH-475 10, 62 DO-155 21

CH-561 5 DO-156 21

CH-562 5 DO-156A 21

CH-568 5 DO-210 21, 25, 28
CH-569 5 DO-214 21, 25, 28
CH-571 5 DO-220 25, 28

CH-590 5 DO-260 17

CH-625 5 DO-261 18

CH-625K 5 DO-262 18

CH-626 6 DO-268 18

CH-627 6 DO-269 18

CH-703 13 DO-300 19, 91

CH-711 7,60 DO-304 19, 91

CH-761 7,60 DO-314 18

CH-794 9 DO-314K 18

CH-811 7 DO-324 28

CH-835 7 DO-331 21

CH-851 4, 59 DO-340 21,104
CH-861 4, 59 DO-350 21

CH-890 7,60 DO-351 104, 105
CH-891 7 DO-352 29, 30, 107, 108
CH-893 7 DO-353 22,104
CH-894 7,61 DO-354 18

CH-895 8, 61 DO-355 25, 28

CH-896 8,9 DO-356 26, 29

CH-897 8 DO-358 22,104
CH-898 8 DO-359 22,104
CH-899 8 DO-361 22, 25,28
CH-954 8 DO-363 18

CH-998 7,60 DO-364 22, 25, 28, 104
CH-999 7,60 DO-365 22,104
CR-301 17, 91 DO-366 19, 21

DC-101 15 DO-368 19, 24, 27
DC-101103 15 DO-368S 20, 24, 27
DO-1014 25,28 DO-369 22, 25, 28, 106, 107
DO-1024 24,27 DO-371 26, 29

DO-150 21, 25, 28 DO-374 20, 24, 27

z



A TXNOROT

\a“) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

DO-374K 20, 24, 27 DO-448 23, 104
DO-375 18 DO-451 24, 27
DO-375K 18 DO-458 26, 29, 106, 107
DO-376 22,104 DO-461 20, 24, 27
DO-376K 22,104 DO-462 20, 24, 27
DO-377 20, 24, 27 DO-471 20, 24, 27
DO-378 22,104 DO-478 19, 91
DO-379 22,104 DO-481 17
DO-381 17 DO-498 18
DO-382 17 DO-498S 18
DO-383 17 DO-499 18
DO-384 22, 25,28 DO-499S 19
DO-385 23, 104 DO-528 23
DO-386 20, 24, 27 DO-548 24, 27
DO-387 22, 26, 28 DO-549 25, 28
DO-388 22 DO-551 25, 28
DO-389 22 DO-571 17
DO-393 18 DO-BS021 23, 105
DO-396 26 DO-BS026 26, 29, 106, 107
DO-398 26, 29 F-1014 33
DO-402 20, 24, 27 F-1014K 33
DO-404 20 F-1015 33
DO-405 18 F-1015K 33
DO-405K 18 F-1018 33
DO-406 20, 24, 27 F-1018S 33
DO-408 22 F-1019 34
DO-408S 104 F-1019S 34
DO-409 23 F-501 32
DO-409S 104 F-502 32
DO-411 20, 24, 27 F-513 32
DO-413 17 F-605 32
DO-414 17 F-615 33
DO-414K 17 F-615K 33
DO-424 26, 29 F-620 33
DO-424K 26, 29 F-625 33
DO-426 23, 26, 29 F-625S 33
DO-431 17 F-626 33
DO-434 17 F-626S 33
DO-446 20, 24, 27 FD-BS241 39

www.teknorot.com



—~

~\ TXNOROT

.‘\\X STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

FD-BS242 39 FO-1114K 55

FD-BS246 37 FO-1115 38, 43, 53
FD-BS247 37 FO-1120 43, 47, 50, 51
FD-BS252 56 FO-1123 39

FD-BS260 41 FO-1124 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 49
FO-1016 53 FO-1132 54, 80
FO-1018 53 FO-1134 41

FO-1019 53 FO-1135 41

FO-1035 53 FO-1136 43, 45, 47
FO-1038 53,78, 79 FO-1137 39

FO-1039 53,78, 79 FO-1138 39

FO-1050 37 FO-1139 39

FO-1051 37,42 FO-1140 20, 25
FO-1051A 37,42 FO-1141 53

FO-1052 37,43 FO-1141A 53

FO-1052A 37,43 FO-1144 43, 45, 47, 49
FO-1054 37 FO-1145 52

FO-1055 37 FO-1146 20

FO-1056 37 FO-1147 39

FO-1058 38 FO-1148 56

FO-1059 38 FO-1149 56

FO-1071 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 49 FO-1158 55

FO-1075 55, 56, 80 FO-1158S 55

FO-1077 44, 48 FO-1159 55

FO-10781 55 FO-1159S 55

FO-10791 55 FO-1161 39

FO-1088 40 FO-1166 46, 48, 49, 50
FO-1089 40 FO-1171 55

FO-1095 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 49 FO-1181 36, 42, 46, 52
FO-1096 39 FO-1182 36, 42, 46, 52
FO-10982 52 FO-1183 39

FO-10992 52 FO-1187 44, 45, 48, 49
FO-1100 43,44, 47, 48, 49 FO-1191 55

FO-1101 44, 48, 49 FO-1192 40

FO-1104 51 FO-1214 51

FO-1105 54,79, 80 FO-1217 52, 80
FO-1105K 54,79, 80 FO-1226 36, 37,42, 46, 47
FO-1107 43, 47 FO-1227 74

FO-1114 55 FO-1228 41

:



A TXNOROT

\a“) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

FO-1229 41 FO-1376 45, 50
FO-1236 44, 48, 50, 51 FO-1377 46, 50
FO-1237 44, 48, 50, 51 FO-1386 54
FO-1244 57 FO-1391 54, 80
FO-1250 56 FO-1392 44, 48
FO-1251 52 FO-1396 54
FO-1252 53 FO-1406 51, 52
FO-1253 56 FO-1411 53
FO-1254 56 FO-1412 53
FO-1256 36, 42, 46 FO-1418 56
FO-1257 36, 42, 46 FO-1419 56
FO-1258 41 FO-1421 42, 46
FO-1259 41 FO-1423 56
FO-1261 36, 37,42, 47, 53 FO-1423K 56
FO-1262 36, 37,42, 47 FO-1431 56
FO-1264 53 FO-1432 56
FO-1267 46, 50, 51, 52 FO-1436 47
FO-1274 57 FO-1446 57
FO-1276 46, 50, 51, 52 FO-1451 38
FO-1277 46, 50, 51, 52 FO-1456 45, 46, 48, 49
FO-1280 38 FO-1481 57
FO-1281 38 FO-1482 57
FO-1282 38 FO-1516 53,79
FO-1283 38 FO-1526 39
FO-1286 46, 50, 51, 52 FO-1536 50, 51, 52
FO-1287 44, 48, 50, 51 FO-1708 55, 80
FO-1288 38 FO-1709 55, 81
FO-1289 38 FO-1778 57
FO-1290 45, 49 FO-1779 57
FO-1291 45, 49 FO-1798 54
FO-1293 57 FO-1799 54
FO-1296 44, 48 FO-1838 57
FO-1308 40 FO-1839 57
FO-1309 40 FO-571 38
FO-1322 44, 48 FO-571A 38, 43
FO-1331 45, 50 FO-572 38
FO-1341 45, 49 FO-572A 38, 43
FO-1371 44 FO-581 40, 41
FO-1372 44 FO-582 40, 41

;



N TXNOROT

Vl\a\) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

FO-586 40, 41 1-104 70
FO-590 40 [-104K 72
FO-591 39, 40 1-105 70
FO-593 40, 41 1-114 70
FO-594 38, 43 I-114K 70
FO-595 38, 43 1-116 70, 71
FO-596 40, 41 1-117 70, 71
FO-598 39, 40 1-123 70, 71
FO-599 39, 40 1-133 71
FO-730 56 1-141 71
FO-731 57 1-146 70, 71
FO-736 57 1-146S 70, 71
FO-737 57 1-147 70, 71
FO-780 54,79 1-147S 70, 71
FO-783 54 1-148 70, 71
FO-783K 54 1-148S 70,72
FO-785 54 1-149 71,72
FO-997 42, 47 1-149S 71,72
H-1003 65 1-503 73,74
H-1061 65 1-505 73,74
H-1062 65 [-505K 73,74
H-1076 65 1-506 73
H-1077 65 [-506K 73
H-1086 65 1-509 73,74
H-1113 65 1-516 73
H-1166 65 I-516K 73
H-1167 65 1-908 72
H-1238 65 1-909 72
H-1248 66 1-918 72
H-1249 66 1-919 72
H-612 65 1-928 4,71,72
HY-251 68 1-928S 71,72
HY-263 68 1-929 4,71,72,73
HY-427 68 1-929S 71,72,73
HY-428 68 IN-123 101
[-100 70 JE-172 23
[-1003 72 JE-366 19
1-101 70 KI-333 76
[-103 70 KI-5981 76

e



A TXNOROT

\J STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

KI-5991 76 MI-128 85, 89

KI-608 76 MI-133 87

KI-609 76 MI-146 87,92

KI-614 76 MI-147 87,92

KI-633 76 MI-201 68, 76, 90
KI-643 76 MI-203 90

M-1004 83, 98, 110 MI-204 68, 90
M-1006 83, 98, 110 MI-205 68, 76, 90
M-1007 83, 98, 110 MI-206 68, 76, 90
M-1013 83 MI-206K 68, 76, 90
M-1014 83 MI-207 90

M-1016 83, 98, 110 MI-225 90

M-1021 83, 98, 110 MI-226 90
M-10211013 83 MI-302 90

M-1022 83, 98, 110 MI-515 85, 86
M-10221013 83 MI-515K 85, 86
M-1028 83 MI-521 32, 87, 88, 92
M-10281 83 MI-522 32, 87, 88, 92
M-1029 83 MI-524 87, 88, 92, 93
M-10291 83 MI-524K 92, 93
MA-504 54,79 MI-525 87, 92
MA-551 54,78, 79, 80 MI-563 32, 87, 88, 92, 93
MA-552 54,78, 79, 80 MI-588 87,92
MA-553 54,78, 79, 80 MI-588S 87

MA-553K 55,78, 79, 80 MI-589 87,92
MA-554 78 MI-589S 87

MA-554K 78 MI-598 88, 92
MA-560 55 MI-598S 88

MA-560K 56 MI-599 88, 92
MA-561 56 MI-599S 88

MA-891 80 MI-618 88

MI-101 85, 89 MI-618S 88

MI-102 85, 89 MI-619 88

MI-105 89 MI-619S 88

MI-106 68, 85, 89 MI-636 91

MI-106K 68, 85 MI-637 91

MI-111 86 MI-644 85, 86
MI-112 86 MI-726 19, 91

MI-127 85, 89 MI-728 85, 86

7



N TXNOROT

Vl\a\) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

MI-7281 86 N-1027 95
MI-729 86 N-1031 100
MI-7291 86 N-1035 95
MI-731 86 N-1038 96
MI-736 32, 89, 93 N-1039 96
MI-737 32, 89, 93 N-1044 95
MI-741 85 N-1045 95
MI-746 85 N-1051 102
MI-7481 88 N-10511052 102
MI-7491 88 N-1052 102
MI-751 86 N-1054 95
MI-754 90 N-1061 96
MI-754K 90 N-1062 96
MI-755 91 N-1066 95
MI-755K 91 N-1068 98, 110
MI-758 86 N-1069 98, 110
MI-759 87 N-1076 102
MI-763 19, 91 N-1081 95, 99, 100
MI-764 32, 89 N-1086 102
MI-768 32, 89, 93 N-1091 95
MI-769 32, 89, 93 N-1093 98, 110
MI-771 88 N-1098 102
MI-773 91 N-1099 101, 102
MI-784 88 N-1101 95, 100
MI-785 87 N-1108 100
MI-785K 87 N-1109 100
MI-788 32, 89, 93 N-1113 102
MI-789 32, 89, 93 N-1116 102
MI-818 19, 91 N-1117 102
MI-819 19, 91 N-1118 100
N-1004 100 N-1119 100
N-10081 100 N-1138 95, 100
N-10091 100 N-1139 95, 100
N-1014 98, 110 N-1151 95, 100
N-1015 100 N-1158 96
N-1018 101 N-1159 96
N-1019 101 N-1178 95
N-1024 101, 102 N-1179 95
N-1025 100 N-1188 95

s



A TXNOROT

\a“) STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

N-1189 96 N-610 96

N-1198 96 N-686 96

N-1199 96 N-938 101

N-1208 96 N-939 101

N-1209 96 0-140 13

N-280 101 0-152 13

N-281 102 0-152K 13

N-282 102 0-155 13

N-525 99 0O-156 13

N-526 99 0-200 13

N-550 99 0-411 13

N-554A 99 R-304 15

N-554AK 99 R-305 15

N-555 99 R-307 15

N-557 99 R-326 15

N-557K 99 R-327 15

N-558 99 RA-101 106, 107
N-558K 99 RA-103 105

N-561 99 RA-106 106, 107, 108
N-562 99 RA-107 26, 106
N-571 100 RA-1081 23, 26, 29, 105, 106
N-571572 101 RA-116 106, 107
N-572 101 RA-117 106, 107
N-573 101 RA-118 106

N-574 96, 101 RA-121 105

N-575 101 RA-127 107, 108
N-576 101 RA-136 106

N-577 101 RA-138 105

N-581 97 RA-148 105

N-582 97 RA-178 105

N-583 97 RA-179 105

N-586 97 RA-BS002 23, 26, 29, 105, 106
N-587 97 RA-BS004 26, 29

N-592 97 SB 1029 8, 61

N-593 97 SB 1030 8

N-594 97 SB 1263 6

N-595 97, 98 SB 1271 11,12, 62, 63
N-598 98 SB 1272 11, 62, 63
N-599 98 SB 1273 11,12, 62, 63

9



—~

~\ TXNOROT

.‘\\X STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

CODE INDEX

SB 1332 11 T-1062 119
SB 1345 40 T-1064 115
SB 1346 23,105 T-1064K 115
SB 1347 23,105 T-1065 115
SB 1348 23,105 T-1065K 115
SB 1371 19 T-1066 116
SB 1372 19 T-1067 116
SB 1373 83 T-1073 115
SB 141 15 T-1074 116
SB 206 33 T-1074K 116
SB 207 33 T-1075 116
SB 227 68, 90 T-1075K 116
SB 230 85, 89 T-1096 116
SB 722 98 T-1118 118
SB 724 98 T-1119 118
SB 80 33 T-1128 117
SB 824 113 T-1129 118
T-1008 114 T-1131 112
T-1009 114 T-1141 112
T-1011 115 T-1143 116
T-1022 117 T-1183 116
T-1024 117, 118 T-1228 116
T-1025 112 T-1229 116
T-1027 117 T-1328 116
T-1028 117 T-1328S 116
T-10281 117 T-1329 116
T-1029 117 T-1329S 116
T-10291 117 T-145 120
T-1033 117 T-156 118
T-10381 117, 118 T-157 118
T-10391 117, 118 T-251 113
T-1043 117, 118 T-253 113
T-1044 118 T-254 113, 115
T-1045 118 T-255 114, 115, 118
T-1051 115 T-256 114
T-1052 115 T-257 114
T-1056 115 T-258 114
T-1057 115 T-259 114
T-1061 119 T-261 114

1



CODE INDEX

T-264
T-265
T-266
T-267
T-268
T-269
T-488
T-489
T-547
T-735
T-764
T-765
T-774
T-774K
T-775
T-775K
T-791
T-800
T-825S
T-826
T-826S
T-827
T-827S
T-830
T-831
T-832
T-833
T-834
T-835
T-836
T-837
T-838
T-839
T-848
T-849
T-851
T-852
T-855
T-855K

www.teknorot.com

114, 115
114, 115
114, 115
114, 115
114
114
119
119
114
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
118
119
112
112
112
112
112
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
119
113
113
113
113

T-862
T-864
T-865
T-866
T-866K
T-867
T-868
T-868K
T-870
T-870K
T-871
T-886
T-886K
T-953
T-958
T-959
T-971
T-974
T-975
T-978
T-979
T-981
T-982
V-211
V-211213
V-212213
V-213
V-240
V-240A
V-244
V-245
V-246
V-247
V-248
V-249

113
112, 113
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
113
119
119
120
116
117
117
117
117
120
120
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

A TXNOROT

STEERING &8 SUSPENSION PARTS

11



